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 90004906

95001931

 63000075

63000076

95011920

15010930

 95009931

 15008931
 15008933

 95008921 

 62000030

 90007900 

 60000043

 60000131

90004900
95002920

 90003923
 90003905

53000004

 60000084

 60000108

60000160

 61000033

 95001935

60000218

 90095900

 60000163

 62000004

 90006905

TABLA / TABLE 02



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
15008931 EJE CABEZAL 150 PP (D/06) HEADSTOCK SHAFT 150 (D/06) AXE TÊTE 150 (D/06)
15008933 EJE CABEZAL 150 PP TRATADO (D/06) HEADSTOCK SHAFT 150 TREATED (D/06) AXE TÊTE 150 TRAITE (D/06)
15010930 TUERCA EJE CABEZAL 150 (D/06) HEADSTOCK AXLE 150 NUT (D/06) ECROU AXE TÊTE 150 (D/06)
53000004 ENGRASADOR MT-503  8*125 GREASER MT-503 8*125 GRAISSEUR MT-503 8*125
60000043 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931  8* 55 8.8 ZINC. BOLT D-931 8*55 8.8 VIS D-931 8*55 8.8
60000084 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 16*100 8.8 BOLT D-931 16*100 8.8 VIS D-931 16*100 8.8
60000108 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 20*110 8.8 ZINC. BOLT D-931 20*110 8.8 VIS D-931 20*110 8.8
60000131 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980  8 8.8 SELF LOCKING NUT D-980 8 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL.D-980 8 8.8
60000160 TUER.EXAG.DIN-934 16 8.8 ZINC. NUT D-934 16 8.8 ECROU D-934 16 8.8
60000163 TUER.EXAG.DIN-934 20 8.8 NUT D-934 20 8.8 ECROU D-934 20 8.8
60000218 TORN.ALLEN DIN-913 12* 16 12.9 ALLEN BOLT D-913 12*16 VIS ALLEN D-913 12*16
61000033 ANILLO ELASTICO DIN-471 40 ELASTIC RING D-471 40 ANNEAU ELASTIQUE D-471 40
62000004 PASADOR ANILLA 10 ZINC. RING SPLIT PIN 10 GOUPILLE 10
62000030 PASADOR ELAST.DIN-1481 10* 80 ZINC. ELASTIC PIN D-1481 10*80 GOUJON ELASTIQUE D-1481 10*80
63000075 RODAM.POST.32026 F (C-150) REAR BEARING 32026 F ROULEMENT BOULES D'ARRIERE 32026 F
63000076 RODAM.ANTER.30222 F (C-150) FRONT BEARING 30222 F AVANT ROULEMENT DOULES 30222 F
90003905 BALANC.50mm.PENTAS.CAT-II/III CROSS SHAFT 50mm 5-FU.CAT-II/III BARRE D´ATTEL. 50mm 5-CORPS CAT-II/III
90003923 BALANC.50mm.PENTAS.CAT.III CROSS SHAFT 50mm 5-FU CAT-III BARRE D´ATTEL. 50mm 5-CORPS CAT-III
90004900 SEP.B.P.32/20* 52mm. SPACER B.P. 32/20*53 mm ENTRETOISE B.P. 32/20*53 mm
90004906 CASQ.D= 45/20,5*52mm.SEP.BALANC.PENTAS. SPACER CROSS SHAFT 5-FU 50 mm ENTRETOISE BARRE D´ATTEL.5-CORPS 50
90006905 BULON D=35/28*140mm.BALANC.CAT.III CROSS SHAFT PIN CAT.III BOULON BARRE D´ATTEL.CAT.III
90007900 HUSILLO TOPE 185mm. STOP TURNBUCKLE MANCHON D´ARRET
90095900 MANILLA TOPE STOP BRACELET MANIVELLE D´ARRET
95001931 CABEZAL 150 PP HEADSTOCK 150 PP TÊTE 150 PP
95001935 BULON D=31,5*115mm.3er.PTO.PENT.CAT.III (D/02) PIN 31,5*115. 3RD POINT CAT.III BOULON 31,5*115. 3EME POINT CAT.III
95002920 PLACA PORTABALANC.50mm.PENTAS.(D/02) SHAFT PLATE 50 mm PLAQUE BARRE D´ATTELAGE 50 mm
95008921 BULON D=34,6*150mm.INF.VOLTEO PENT.(D/02) LOWER PIN ROLLOVER CYLIND. 150 BOULON INFERIEUR VERIN ROULEM. 150
95009931 ARAND.POST.150 REAR WASHER 150 RONDELLE D'ARRIERE 150
95011920 CONTRATUERCA EJE CABEZAL 110 (D-07)/120/150 HEADSTOCK 120/140/150 SHAFT NET LOCK BLOCAGE ECROU AXE TÊTE 120/140/150
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TABLA / TABLE 02 CABEZAL 150 / HEADSTOCK 150 / TÊTE 150



 63001900 
 63001905
 63101900 

 62000002 

 63001003

 63001005 

 60000080
63002900
63002925
63002935

62000004
62000042

 60000143 

 63001910

 63002915
 63002914 

60000178

 60000142

TABLA / TABLE 03



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
60000080 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 16* 60 8.8 BICROM. BOLT D-931 16*60 8.8 VIS D-931 16*60 8.8
60000142 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 12 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 12 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 12 8.8
60000143 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 16 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 16 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 16 8.8
60000178 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 12* 65 8.8 BICROM. BOLT D-931 12*65 8.8 VIS D-931 12*65 8.8
62000002 PASADOR "R" 5 BICROM. SPLIT PIN 5 GOUPILLE "R" 5
62000004 PASADOR ANILLA 10 BICROM. RING SPLIT PIN 10 GOUPILLE 10
63001003 GATILLO ENG.RAP. FAST COUPLING LOCK BLOCAGE ATTELAGE RAPIDE
63001005 SEP.TUBO 20*13mm. SPACER 20*13 ENTRETOISE 20*13
63001900 BALANC.P/ENG.RAP.50mm. FAST COUPLING C.SHAFT 50mm BARRE D´ATTELAGE RAPIDE 50mm
63001905 BALANC.P/ENG.RAP.50mm.PENTAS.CAT-II/III FAST COUPLING C.SHAFT 5-FU. BARRE D´ATTEL. RAPIDE 5-CORPS
63002900 BARRA ENG.RAP.CAT-II FAST COUPLING BAR CAT-II BARRE D´ATTELAGE RAPIDE CAT-II
63002914 CASQ.D= 50/35*60mm.ENG.RAP.CAT-III RFZD. FAST COUPLING BUSH CAT-III ENTRETOISE ATTELAGE RAPIDE CAT-III
63002915 BARRA ENG.RAP.CAT-III RFZD. REINF.FAST COUPLING BAR CAT-III BARRE D´ATTEL. RAPIDE CAT-III REINF.
63002925 BARRA ENG.RAP.CAT-II/III FAST COUPLING BAR CAT-II/III BARRE ATTEL.RAPIDE CAT-II/III
63002935 BARRA ENG.RAP.CAT-III FAST COUPLING BAR CAT-III BARRE D´ATTELAGE RAPIDE CAT-III
63101900 BALANC.P/ENG.RAP.40mm. FAST COUPLING C.SHAFT 40mm BARRE D´ATTELAGE RAPIDE 40mm

29

TABLA / TABLE 03 ENGANCHE RÁPIDO  / FAST COUPLING  / ATTELAGE RAPIDE



 53000021

 55000003

 53000006 

 53000217 

53000007

 53000091

 51000076 
 51000077
 51000078

 51000079
 51000080

53000001

 53000007

53000215
53000113

 60000291

 53000022

53000114

 53000006

55000003
53000021

15018904

60000303

53000200

53000022

 53000114

95008902
95008922

TABLA / TABLE 04



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
15018904 CASQ.D= 40/35*13mm.SEP.APERTURA WIDTH SPACER D=40/35*13mm. ENTRETOISE LARGEUR D=40/35*13mm.
51000076 CILIND.VOLTEO 35/63/233 VALV.VOLT.RAL-3001 ROLLOVER CYL. 35/63/233 W/VALVE VERIN RETOURN 35/63/233 A/VALVE
51000077 CILIND.VOLTEO 35/63/233 VALV.SEC.RAL-3001 ROLLOVER CYL. 35/63/233 SEC/VALVE VERIN RETOURN 35/63/233 SEC/VALVE
51000078 CILIND.VOLTEO 40/90/300 VALV.SEC.RAL-3001 ROLLOVER CYL. 40/90/300 SEC/VALVE VERIN RETOURN 40/90/300 SEC/VALVE
51000079 CILIND.APERT. 40/ 80/100 VALV.BLOQ.RAL-6029 WIDTH HYDR. CYLINDER 40/80/100 VERIN LARGEUR 40/80/100
51000080 CILIND.APERT. 40/100/100 VALV.BLOQ.RAL-6029 WIDTH HYDR. CYLINDER 40/100/100 VERIN LARGEUR 40/100/100
53000001 TORNILLO SIMPLE 3/8                      4022 BOLT 3/8 VIS 3/8
53000006 JUNTA METAL/GOMA 1/2"            11603 GASKET 1/2" JOINT 1/2"
53000007 JUNTA METAL/GOMA 3/8"            11602 GASKET 3/8" JOINT 3/8"
53000021 PROTECTOR E.R.MACHO 1/2" PLUG CAP 1/2" PROTECTION 1/2"
53000022 ABRAZ.DOBLE D=18mm.   1D18PP DOUBLE U-BOLT D=18mm VIROLE DOUBLE D=18mm
53000091 TAPON MACHO 3/8                            4152 MALE CAP 3/8 BOUCHON MALE 3/8
53000113 LATIG.TR-3/8*3600mm.MF-1/2/OR-3/8 HYDR.PIPE 3/8*3600 mm TUBE HYDR.3/8*
53000114 PLACA SOLDAR AB.DOBLE 15/18     SP2D PLATE SP2D PLAQUE SP2D
53000200 PLACA RFZO.AB.DOBLE 15/18         GD2D REINFORCEMENT PLATE PLAUQE REFORCEMENT
53000215 LATIG.TR-3/8*3800mm.MF-1/2/OR-3/8 HYDR.TUBE 3/8*3800mm*1/2 3/8 HYDR.TUBE 3/8*3800mm*1/2 3/8
53000217 LATIG.TR-3/8*1500mm.MF-1/2/MF-3/8 HYDR. PIPE 3/8*1500mm*1/2 3/8 TUBE HYDR. 3/8*1500mm*1/2 3/8
55000003 ADAPTADOR E.R.FASTER 1/2"    30410108 MALE FAST COUPLING 1/2" ADAPTATEUR RACCORD 1/2"
60000291 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931  8* 40 8.8 ZINC. BOLT D-931 8*40 8.8 VIS D-931 8*40 8.8
60000303 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931  8* 65 8.8 ZINC. BOLT D-931 8*65 8.8 VIS D-931 8*65 8.8
95008902 CASQ.D= 35/30*4,5mm.SEP.VOLTEO 110/120 SPACER 110/120 D=35/30*4,5mm. ENTRETOISE 110/120 D=35/30*4,5mm.
95008922 CASQ.D= 40/35*5,5mm.SEP.VOLTEO 150 SPACER 150 D=40/35*5,5mm. ENTRETOISE 150 D=40/30*5,5mm.
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TABLA / TABLE 04 - VOLTEO Y APERTURA / ROLLOVER AND WIDTH / RETOURN ET LARGEUR



 51000077
 51000081

15018904

 53000207
 53000199

 53000007
 53000048

 53000001
 53000007

 53000021

 55000003
 53000006

 53000114

60000291

 60000303 
53000200

 53000022

53000215
95008902
95008922

TABLA / TABLE 05



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
15018904 CASQ.D= 40/35*13mm.SEP.APERTURA WIDTH SPACER D=40/35*13mm. ENTRETOISE LARGEUR D=40/35*13mm.
51000077 CILIND.VOLTEO 35/63/233 VALV.SEC.RAL-3001 ROLLOVER CYL. 35/63/233 SEC/VALVE VERIN RETOURN 35/63/233 SEC/VALVE
51000081 CILIND.APERT./MEMª. 40/100/100 VALV.BLOQ.RAL-6029 MEMORY CYLINDER 40/100/100 VERIN À MEMOIRE 40/100/100
53000001 TORNILLO SIMPLE 3/8                      4022 BOLT 3/8 VIS 3/8
53000006 JUNTA METAL/GOMA 1/2"            11603 GASKET 1/2" JOINT 1/2"
53000007 JUNTA METAL/GOMA 3/8"            11602 GASKET 3/8" JOINT 3/8"
53000021 PROTECTOR E.R.MACHO 1/2" PLUG CAP 1/2" PROTECTION 1/2"
53000022 ABRAZ.DOBLE D=18mm.   1D18PP DOUBLE U-BOLT D=18mm VIROLE DOUBLE D=18mm
53000048 UNION MACHO BSP 3/8-12             GE12-L MALE JOINT BSP 3/8-1/2 JOINT MALE BSP 3/8-1/2
53000114 PLACA SOLDAR AB.DOBLE 15/18     SP2D PLATE SP2D PLAQUE SP2D
53000199 LATIG.TR-3/8*2300mm.OR-3/8/CTL-18 HYDR.TUBE 3/8*2300mm- 3/8-18 HYDR.TUBE 3/8*2300mm*3/8 -18
53000200 PLACA RFZO.AB.DOBLE 15/18         GD2D REINFORCEMENT PLATE PLAUQE REFORCEMENT
53000207 LATIG.TR-3/8*2770mm.OR-3/8/CTL-18 HYDR.TUBE 3/8*2770mm- 3/8-18 HYDR.TUBE 3/8*2770mm*3/8 -18
53000215 LATIG.TR-3/8*3800mm.MF-1/2/OR-3/8 HYDR.TUBE 3/8*3800mm*1/2 3/8 HYDR.TUBE 3/8*3800mm*1/2 3/8
55000003 ADAPTADOR E.R.FASTER 1/2"    30410108 MALE FAST COUPLING 1/2" ADAPTATEUR RACCORD 1/2"
60000291 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931  8* 40 8.8 ZINC. BOLT D-931 8*40 8.8 VIS D-931 8*40 8.8
60000303 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931  8* 65 8.8 ZINC. BOLT D-931 8*65 8.8 VIS D-931 8*65 8.8
95008902 CASQ.D= 35/30*4,5mm.SEP.VOLTEO 110/120 SPACER 110/120 D=35/30*4,5mm. ENTRETOISE 110/120 D=35/30*4,5mm.
95008922 CASQ.D= 40/35*5,5mm.SEP.VOLTEO 150 SPACER 150 D=40/35*5,5mm. ENTRETOISE 150 D=40/30*5,5mm.
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TABLA / TABLE 05 - SUPL MEMORIA / MEMORY / MEMORIE



 BIELA  53000004 

 BASTIDOR 

 PLACA SUPERIOR

 62000011

 PLACA INFERIOR 

60000146 

15023909 

 15024902

 60000112
 53000004 

 15024901

 95024902

 15024910

 17029900 

 17028900

 90096900

 60000156

 60000046

 60000138

 60000146

 60000032

 60000040

 60000230 

 17027900

 17029910 

 1702992015020900 

15020901 

60000210

61000031

60000013 

 60000143 

 15023908 

TABLA / TABLE 06



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
15020900 LLANTA TIRO BIELA SN (500/440) CONNECTION ROD PLATE SN PLAQUE BIELLE SN
15020901 ARAND.D=35,5mm.LLANTA TIRO BIELA SN WASHER ROD PULL PLATE RONDELLE PLAQUE CONNECT. BIELLE
15023908 SEP.TUBO 20*150mm. SPACER 20*150mm ENTRETOISE 20*150 mm
15023909 BULON D=34,6*240mm.TENS.POST.SN-6 TURNBUCKLE REAR PIN SN BOULON ARRIERE MANCHON SN
15024901 CASQ.D= 60/45,9/35*183mm.C/VAR.PORTAC.SN BUSH D=60/44,9/35*181mm. ENTRETOISE D=60/44,9/35*181mm.
15024902 ARAND.D=90/46*4mm.CEM.PORTAC.SN WASHER D=90/46*4mm RONDELLE D=90/46*4mm
15024910 SOP.GIRO PORTACAMBAS SN TURNING SUPPORT BEAM BRACKET SN SUPPORT TOURN. SUPPORT AGE SN
17027900 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA SFN BEAM BRACKET SFN SUPPORT AGE SFN
17028900 SOP.ARTIC.MARCADOR SFN BEAM BRACKET SFN - POINTER SUPPORT AGE SFN - MARQUEUR
17029900 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA/RDA.SFN BEAM/WHEEL BRACKET SFN SUPPORT AGE/ROUE SFN
17029910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA/RDA.C/T ADEL.SFN TRANSP.ADV.WHEEL/BEAM BRACKET SFN SUPPORT AGE/ROUE TRANSP.AVANCEE SFN
17029920 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA/RDA.DOBLE SFN BEAM/WHEEL BRACKET DOUBLE SFN SUPPORT AGE/ROUE DOUBLE SFN
53000004 ENGRASADOR MT-503  8*125 GREASER MT-503 8*125 GRAISSEUR MT-503 8*125
60000013 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 16*200 8.8 BOLT D-93116*190 8.8 VIS D-931 16*190 8.8
60000032 TORN.EXAG.C/LAR.1"*240 SAE 12.9 BOLT 1"*235 14h 12.9 VIS 1"*235 14h 12.9
60000040 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 20*230 8.8 BOLT D-931 20*230 8.8 VIS D-931 20*230 8.8
60000046 TORN.EXAG.DIN-933 10* 25 8.8 ZINC. BOLT D-933 10* 25 8.8 BICROM. VIS D-933 10* 25 8.8 BICROM.
60000112 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 20*200 8.8 BOLT D-931 20*200 8.8 VIS D-931 20*200 8.8
60000138 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980  1"SAE 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 1" SAE 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 1" SAE 8.8
60000143 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 16 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 16 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 16 8.8
60000146 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 20 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 20 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 20 8.8
60000156 TUER.EXAG.DIN-934 10 8.8 ZINC. NUT D-934 10 8.8 ECROU D-934 10 8.8
60000210 TUER.AUTO.DIN-985 1" SAE 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-985 1" SAE 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-985 1" SAE 8.8
60000230 TORN.EXAG.C/LAR.20*200 12.9 BOLT 20*200 12.9 VIS 20*200 12.9
61000031 ARAND.STANDARD 26 ZINC. WASHER D-125 26 RONDELLE D-125 26
62000011 PASADOR ELAST.DIN-1481  8* 50 ZINC. ELASTIC PIN D-1481 8*50 GOUJON ELASTIQUE D-1481 8*50
90096900 MARCADOR TAJO ARADO REVERSIBLE WIDTH POINTER MARQUEUR LARGEUR
95024902 CASQ.D= 35/26/30*60mm.CEM.PORTAC. LAMINATED BUSH ENTRETOISE CEMENT.
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TABLA / TABLE 06 - BASTIDOR SF / FRAME SF / BÂTI SF



 BIELA
 53000004 

 BASTIDOR 

 PLACA SUPERIOR 

 62000011

 PLACA INFERIOR 

60000146 

15023909 

 15024902  60000112

 53000004 

 15024901

 95024902

 15024910

 19029900 

 19028900

 90096900

 60000156

 60000046

 60000138

 60000146

 60000032

 60000040

 60000230 

 19027900

 19029910 

 19029920

15020900 

15020901 

 60000013 
15023908 

60000143 

61000031

60000210

TABLA / TABLE 07



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
15020900 LLANTA TIRO BIELA SN (500/440) CONNECTION ROD PLATE SN PLAQUE BIELLE SN
15020901 ARAND.D=35,5mm.LLANTA TIRO BIELA SN WASHER ROD PULL PLATE RONDELLE PLAQUE CONNECT. BIELLE
15023908 SEP.TUBO 20*150mm. SPACER 20*150mm ENTRETOISE 20*150 mm
15023909 BULON D=34,6*240mm.TENS.POST.SN-6 TURNBUCKLE REAR PIN SN BOULON ARRIERE MANCHON SN
15024901 CASQ.D= 60/45,9/35*183mm.C/VAR.PORTAC.SN BUSH D=60/44,9/35*181mm. ENTRETOISE D=60/44,9/35*181mm.
15024902 ARAND.D=90/46*4mm.CEM.PORTAC.SN WASHER D=90/46*4mm RONDELLE D=90/46*4mm
15024910 SOP.GIRO PORTACAMBAS SN TURNING SUPPORT BEAM BRACKET SN SUPPORT TOURN. SUPPORT AGE SN
19027900 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA SMN BEAM BRACKET SMN BEAM BRACKET SMN
19028900 SOP.ARTIC.MARCADOR SMN BEAM BRACKET SMN - POINTER BEAM BRACKET SMN - POINTER
19029900 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA/RDA.SMN BEAM/WHEEL BRACKET SMN SUPPORT AGE/ROUE SMN
19029910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA/RDA.C/T ADEL.SMN TRANSP.ADV.WHEEL/BEAM BRACKET SMN SUPPORT AGE/ROUE TRANSP.AVANCEE SMN
19029920 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA/RDA.DOBLE SMN BEAM/WHEEL BRACKET DOUBLE SMN SUPPORT AGE/ROUE DOUBLE SMN
53000004 ENGRASADOR MT-503  8*125 GREASER MT-503 8*125 GRAISSEUR MT-503 8*125
60000013 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 16*200 8.8 BOLT D-93116*190 8.8 VIS D-931 16*190 8.8
60000032 TORN.EXAG.C/LAR.1"*240 SAE 12.9 BOLT 1"*235 14h 12.9 VIS 1"*235 14h 12.9
60000040 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 20*230 8.8 BOLT D-931 20*230 8.8 VIS D-931 20*230 8.8
60000046 TORN.EXAG.DIN-933 10* 25 8.8 ZINC. BOLT D-933 10* 25 8.8 BICROM. VIS D-933 10* 25 8.8 BICROM.
60000112 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 20*200 8.8 BOLT D-931 20*200 8.8 VIS D-931 20*200 8.8
60000138 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980  1"SAE 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 1" SAE 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 1" SAE 8.8
60000143 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 16 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 16 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 16 8.8
60000146 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 20 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 20 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 20 8.8
60000156 TUER.EXAG.DIN-934 10 8.8 ZINC. NUT D-934 10 8.8 ECROU D-934 10 8.8
60000210 TUER.AUTO.DIN-985 1" SAE 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-985 1" SAE 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-985 1" SAE 8.8
60000230 TORN.EXAG.C/LAR.20*200 12.9 BOLT 20*200 12.9 VIS 20*200 12.9
61000031 ARAND.STANDARD 26 ZINC. WASHER D-125 26 RONDELLE D-125 26
62000011 PASADOR ELAST.DIN-1481  8* 50 ZINC. ELASTIC PIN D-1481 8*50 GOUJON ELASTIQUE D-1481 8*50
90096900 MARCADOR TAJO ARADO REVERSIBLE WIDTH POINTER MARQUEUR LARGEUR
95024902 CASQ.D= 35/26/30*60mm.CEM.PORTAC. LAMINATED BUSH ENTRETOISE CEMENT.
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TABLA / TABLE 07 - BASTIDOR SM / FRAME SM / BÂTI SM



MODELO-MODEL BASTIDOR MODELO-MODEL BIELA MODELO-MODEL PLACA SUP. PLACA INF.
SN-2-85 15019912 SN-2-85 15021912 SN-2-85 15023913 15023963
SN-3-85 15019913 SN-3-85 15021913 SN-3/4-85 15023914 15023964
SN-4-85 15019914 SN-4-85 15021914 SN-4A/5-85 15023915 15023965
FBN-4-85 28019914 SN-5-85 15021915 SN-5A/6-85 15023916 15023966
SN-5-85 15019915 SN-6-85 15021916 SN-2-95 15023903 15023953
SN-5-85 (NO AMP) 15019985 SN-2-95 15021902 SN-3/4-95 15023904 15023954
SN-6-85 15019916 SN-3-95 15021903 SN-4A/5-95 15023905 15023955
SN-2-95 15019902 SN-4-95 15021904 SN-5A/6-95 15023906 15023956
SN-3-95 15019903 SN-5-95 15021905 SN-2-105 15023923 15023973
SN-4-95 15019904 SN-6-95 15021906 SN-3/4-105 15023924 15023974
FBN-4-95 28019904 SN-2-105 15021922 SN-4A/5-105 15023925 15023975
SN-5-95 15019905 SN-3-105 15021923 SN-5A/6-105 15023926 15023976
SN-5-95 (NO AMP) 15019995 SN-4-105 15021924
SN-6-95 15019906 SN-5-105 15021925
SN-2-105 15019922 SN-6-105 15021926
SN-3-105 15019923 SN-4-85-AMP 15021964
SN-4-105 15019924 SN-5-85-AMP 15021965
SN-5-105 15019925 SN-4-95-AMP 15021954
SN-6-105 15019926 SN-5-95-AMP 15021955
SN-4-85-AMP 15019964 SN-4-105-AMP 15021974
SN-5-85-AMP 15019965 SN-5-105-AMP 15021975
SN-4-95-AMP 15019954 SN-3-105-NO AMP 15021943
SN-5-95-AMP 15019955
SN-4-105-AMP 15019974
SN-5-105-AMP 15019975
SN-3-85-(150) 15019963
SN-3-95-(150) 15019953
SN-3-105-(150) 15019973
SN-3-105-(100-NO AMP) 15019943
SN-4-105-(150-NO AMP) 15019944
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TABLA / TABLE 07 BASTIDORES, BIELAS Y PLACAS / FRAMES, RODS AND PLATES  / BATÎS, BIELLES ET PLAQUES 





95016900

95012900

95026900

 95089900

 60000210

 95025910

61000011

62000030

95018901

 15018903

95018902

15018900

 60000146

 95070900 

60000281

95011920

15023901

53000004
 80041900

 60000072 

 62000015 

 60000223

 65000022

 95013900

 62000016

60000102

60000277

 60000105

 60000146 

 99040901

 64000062

TABLA / TABLE 08



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
15018900 SOP.BAST.INTERIOR SN-120 FRAME SUPPORT SUPPORT BÂTI
15018903 BULON D=35*215mm.TENSOR ANTER.SN-120 TURNBUCKLE FRONT PIN SN BOULON D´AVANT MANCHON SN
15023901 CASQ.GIRO BAST.SN-120 FRAME TURNING BUSH SN ENTRETOISE TOURNEMENT BÂTI SN
53000004 ENGRASADOR MT-503  8*125 GREASER MT-503 8*125 GRAISSEUR MT-503 8*125
60000072 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 14* 50 8.8 BOLT D-931 14*50 8.8 VIS D-931 14*50 8.8
60000102 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 20* 80 8.8 BOLT D-931 20*80 8.8 VIS D-931 20*80 8.8
60000105 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 20* 90 8.8 BOLT D-931 20*90 8.8 VIS D-931 20*90 8.8
60000146 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 20 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 20 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 20 8.8
60000210 TUER.AUTO.DIN-985 1" SAE 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-985 1" SAE 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-985 1" SAE 8.8
60000223 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 14 8.8 SELF LOCK. NUT D-980 14 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 14 8.8
60000277 TORN.ALLEN DIN-7991 20* 80 12.9 ALLEN BOLT D-7991 20*80 12.9 VIS ALLEN D-7991 20*80 12.9
60000281 TORN.ALLEN DIN-913 12* 14 14.9 ALLEN BOLT D-913 12*14 14.9 VIS ALLEN D-913 12*14 14.9
61000011 ARAND.DIN-125 20 WASHER D-125 20 RONDELLE D-125 20
62000015 PASADOR ELAST.DIN-1481  8* 80 BICROM. ELASTIC PIN D-1481 8*80 GOUJON ELASTIQUE D-1481 8*80
62000016 PASADOR ELAST.DIN-1481 10* 50 BICROM. ELASTIC PIN D-1481 10*50 GOUJON ELASTIQUE D-1481 10*50
62000030 PASADOR ELAST.DIN-1481 10* 80 BICROM. ELASTIC PIN D-1481 10*80 GOUJON ELASTIQUE D-1481 10*80
64000062 TENSOR C/ROT.D=35 30335 BICROM. TURNBUCKLE WITH EYE D=35 30335 MANCHON FIL. D=35 30335
65000022 MUELLE TRACCIÓN 225/175*26*5 EECC 200mm SPRING 175*26*5 RESORT 175*26*5
80041900 SEP.B.P.51/36* 35mm.BICROM.C/TAL. SPACER B.P. 51/36*35 mm ENTRETOISE B.P. 51/36*35 mm
95011920 CONTRATUERCA EJE CABEZAL 120/140/150 HEADSTOCK 120/140/150 SHAFT NET LOCK BLOCAGE ECROU AXE TÊTE 120/140/150
95012900 TUERCA AJUSTE BASTIDOR (D/02) FRAME ADJUSTING NUT ECROU REGLAGE BÂTI
95013900 SOP.PEON (D/02) STAND SUPPORT SUPPORT BEQUILLE
95016900 HUSILLO AJUSTE BASTIDOR  600mm 1ST FU.ADJUSTMENT TURNBUCKLE 600 mm MANCHON REGLAGE 1ER CORPS 600 mm
95018901 PLACA SUP.SOP.BASTIDOR 120 UPPER PLATE FRAME SUPPORT 120 PLAQUE SUP. SUPPORT BÂTI 120
95018902 PLACA INF.SOP.BASTIDOR 120 LOWER PLATE FRAME SUPPORT 120 PLAQUE INF. SUPPORT BÂTI 120
95025910 BULON D=50*322mm.GIRO BAST.S (D/03) FRAME TURN PIN S (D/03) BOULON TOURN.BÂTI S (D/03)
95026900 ARAND.P/BULON GIRO BASTIDOR WASHER FRAME TURNING RONDELLE TOURN. BÂTI
95070900 CASQ.D= 60/50*70mm.CEM.ARTIC.SS LAMINATED BUSH SS ENTRETOISE CEMENT.SS
95089900 PEON REVERSIBLE D/70cm. (P/02) REV.STAND 70cm U.BEAM CLEAR.(P/02) BEQUILLE REV.DEGAG.70cm (P/02)
99040901 SEP.B.P.51/36* 30mm.BICROM. SPACER 51/36*30mm ENTRETOISE 51/36 30mm
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TABLA / TABLE 08 - SOPORTE BASTIDOR 120 / FRAME SUPPORT 120 / BÂTI SUPPORT 120



95016900
95012900

 95089900
 95089975

 60000210
 65000022

95026900

95025920
60000146  61000011

 62000030

95018921

95018922
 95013900

 62000015 

 62000016
 15018903

 80041900

15018930

 60000146

60000277

 60000105
60000102

 60000223

 95070900
60000281

 95011920 

15023912

60000072

53000004

 99040901

 64000062

95025935

95018933

95018931

60000109

15018940

95018932

60000101

TABLA / TABLE 09



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
15018903 BULON D=34,6*215mm.TENSOR ANTER.SN TURNBUCKLE FRONT PIN SN BOULON D´AVANT MANCHON SN
15018930 SOP.BAST.INTERIOR SN-150 FRAME SUPPORT SN-150 SUPPORT BÂTI SN-150
15018940 SOP.BAST.INTERIOR SN-6 FRAME SUPPORT SN-6 SUPPORT BÂTI SN-6
15023912 CASQ.GIRO BAST.SN-150 C/VARILLAS FRAME TURNING BUSH SN ENTRETOISE TOURNEMENT BÂTI SN
53000004 ENGRASADOR MT-503  8*125 GREASER MT-503 8*125 GRAISSEUR MT-503 8*125
60000072 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 14* 50 8.8 BOLT D-931 14*50 8.8 VIS D-931 14*50 8.8
60000101 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 20* 80 10.9 ZINC. BOLT D-931 20*80 12.9 VIS D-931 20*80 12.9
60000102 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 20* 80 8.8 BOLT D-931 20*80 8.8 VIS D-931 20*80 8.8
60000105 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 20* 90 8.8 BOLT D-931 20*90 8.8 VIS D-931 20*90 8.8
60000109 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 20*120 8.8 BOLT D-931 20*120 8.8 VIS D-931 20*120 8.8
60000146 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 20 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 20 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 20 8.8
60000210 TUER.AUTO.DIN-985 1" SAE 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-985 1" SAE 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-985 1" SAE 8.8
60000223 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 14 8.8 SELF LOCK. NUT D-980 14 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 14 8.8
60000277 TORN.ALLEN DIN-7991 20* 80 12.9 ALLEN BOLT D-7991 20*80 12.9 VIS ALLEN D-7991 20*80 12.9
60000281 TORN.ALLEN DIN-913 12* 14 12.9 ALLEN BOLT D-913 12*14 14.9 VIS ALLEN D-913 12*14 14.9
61000011 ARAND.DIN-125 20 WASHER D-125 20 RONDELLE D-125 20
62000015 PASADOR ELAST.DIN-1481  8* 80 ZINC. ELASTIC PIN D-1481 8*80 GOUJON ELASTIQUE D-1481 8*80
62000016 PASADOR ELAST.DIN-1481 10* 50 ZINC. ELASTIC PIN D-1481 10*50 GOUJON ELASTIQUE D-1481 10*50
62000030 PASADOR ELAST.DIN-1481 10* 80 ZINC. ELASTIC PIN D-1481 10*80 GOUJON ELASTIQUE D-1481 10*80
64000062 TENSOR C/ROT.D=35 30335 ZINC. TURNBUCKLE WITH EYE D=35 30335 MANCHON FIL. D=35 30335
65000022 MUELLE TRACCIÓN 225/175*26*5 EECC 200mm SPRING 175*26*5 RESORT 175*26*5
80041900 SEP.B.P.51/36* 35mm.ZINC.C/TAL. SPACER B.P. 51/36*35 mm ENTRETOISE B.P. 51/36*35 mm
95011920 CONTRATUERCA EJE CABEZAL 120/140/150 HEADSTOCK 120/140/150 SHAFT NET LOCK BLOCAGE ECROU AXE TÊTE 120/140/150
95012900 TUERCA AJUSTE BASTIDOR (D/02) FRAME ADJUSTING NUT ECROU REGLAGE BÂTI
95013900 SOP.PEON (D/02) STAND SUPPORT SUPPORT BEQUILLE
95016900 HUSILLO AJUSTE BASTIDOR  600mm 1ST FU.ADJUSTMENT TURNBUCKLE 600 mm MANCHON REGLAGE 1ER CORPS 600 mm
95018921 PLACA SUP.SOP.BASTIDOR 140/150 UPPER PLATE FRAME SUPPORT 140 PLAQUE SUP. SUPPORT BÂTI 140
95018922 PLACA INF.SOP.BASTIDOR 140/150 LOWER PLATE FRAME SUPPORT 140/150 PLAQUE INF. SUPPORT BÂTI 140/150
95018931 PLACA SUP.SOP.BASTIDOR SN-6 UPPER PLATE FRAME SUPPORT SN-6 PLAQUE SUP. SUPPORT BÂTI SN-6
95018932 PLACA INF.SOP.BASTIDOR SN-6 LOWER PLATE FRAME SUPPORT SN-6 PLAQUE INF. SUPPORT BÂTI SN-6
95018933 CASQ.D= 50/21*30mm.FRENO BULON SN-6 SPACER D= 50/21*30mm. ENTRETOISE D= 50/21*30mm.
95025920 BULON D=50*342mm.GIRO BAST.S-5 (D/03) FRAME TURN PIN S (D/03) BOULON TOURN.BÂTI S (D/03)
95025935 BULON D=50*402mm.GIRO BAST.SN-6 FRAME TURN PIN SN-6 BOULON TOURN.BÂTI SN-6
95026900 ARAND.P/BULON GIRO BASTIDOR WASHER FRAME TURNING RONDELLE TOURN. BÂTI
95070900 CASQ.D= 60/50*70mm.CEM.ARTIC.SS LAMINATED BUSH SS ENTRETOISE CEMENT.SS
95089900 PEON REVERSIBLE D/70cm. (D/02) REV.STAND 70cm U.BEAM CLEAR.(P/02) BEQUILLE REV.DEGAG.70cm (P/02)
95089975 PEON REVERSIBLE D/75cm. (D/02) REV.STAND 75cm U.BEAM CLEAR.(P/02) BEQUILLE REV.DEGAG.75cm (P/02)
99040901 SEP.B.P.51/36* 30mm.ZINC. SPACER B.P. 51/36*30mm ENTRETOISE B.P. 51/36 30mm
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TABLA / TABLE 09 - SOPORTE BASTIDOR 150 / FRAME SUPPORT 150 / BÂTI SUPPORT 150



 BASTIDOR MÓDULO (100)

 BASTIDOR MÓDULO (150)

 BIELA

95022900

 60000083

 60000143

60000080

TABLA / TABLE 10



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
15019901 BASTIDOR SN-1-95-(100) FRAME SN-1-95-(100) BATÎ SN-1-95-(100)
15019911 BASTIDOR SN-1-85-(100) FRAME SN-1-85-(100) BATÎ SN-1-85-(100)
15019921 BASTIDOR SN-1-105-(100) FRAME SN-1-105-(100) BATÎ SN-1-105-(100)
15019951 BASTIDOR SN-1-95-(150) FRAME SN-1-95-(150) BATÎ SN-1-95-(150)
15019961 BASTIDOR SN-1-85 (150) FRAME SN-1-85-(150) BATÎ SN-1-85-(150)
15019971 BASTIDOR SN-1-105-(150) FRAME SN-1-105-(150) BATÎ SN-1-105-(150)
15021901 BIELA SN-1-95 ROD SN-1-95 BIELLE SN-1-95
15021911 BIELA SN-1-85 ROD SN-1-85 BIELLE SN-1-85
15021921 BIELA SN-1-105 ROD SN-1-105 BIELLE SN-1-105
15022901 BIELA SN-1-95 C/RDA.C/T ADEL. ROD SN-1-95 WHEEL BIELLE SN-1-95 ROUE
15022911 BIELA SN-1-85 C/RDA.C/T ADEL. ROD SN-1-85 WHEEL BIELLE SN-1-85 ROUE
15022921 BIELA SN-1-105 C/RDA.C/T ADEL. ROD SN-1-105 WHEEL BIELLE SN-1-105 ROUE
16019901 BASTIDOR SHN-1-95-(100) FRAME SHN-1-95-(100) BÂTI SHN-1-95-(100)
16019911 BASTIDOR SHN-1-85-(100) FRAME SHN-1-85-(100) BÂTI SHN-1-85-(100)
16019921 BASTIDOR SHN-1-105-(100) FRAME SHN-1-105-(100) BÂTI SHN-1-105-(100)
16019951 BASTIDOR SHN-1-95-(150) FRAME SHN-1-95-(150) BÂTI SHN-1-95-(150)
16019961 BASTIDOR SHN-1-85-(150) FRAME SHN-1-85-(150) BÂTI SHN-1-85-(150)
16019971 BASTIDOR SHN-1-105-(150) FRAME SHN-1-105-(150) BÂTI SHN-1-105-(150)
60000080 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 16* 60 8.8 BICROM. BOLT D-931 16*60 8.8 VIS D-931 16*60 8.8
60000083 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 16* 90 8.8 BOLT D-931 16*90 8.8 VIS D-931 16*90 8.8
60000143 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 16 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 16 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 16 8.8
95022900 PLACA CONEX.BIELA MODULO S CONNECTION PLATE ROD ADD. FU. PLAQUE CONNECT. BIELLE CORPS ADIT.
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TABLA / TABLE 10 MODULOS / EXTENSION KITS / KITS EXTENSION



 60000146

 17030900
 17030975
 17030985

 60000100 

60000021

60000308
60000309

60000146

17031900

60000099

91073900

 60000157
 60000310

 60000138

TABLA / TABLE 11



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
17030900 CAMBA SFN 30mm. BEAM SFN 30mm AGE SFN 30mm
17030975 CAMBA SFN 30mm 75cm.DESPEJE BEAM SFN 75 30mm AGE SFN 75 30mm
17030985 CAMBA SFN 30mm.85cm.DESPEJE BEAM SFN 85 30mm AGE SFN 80 30mm
17031900 PLACA PORTACAMBA EXT.SFN OUT.BEAM PLATE SFN PLAQUE EXTER.AGE SFN
60000021 TORN.EXAG.C/LAR.1"* 85 SAE 12.9 BOLT 1"*85 14h 12.9 VIS 1"*85 14h 12.9
60000099 TORN.EXAG.C/LAR.20* 80 10.9 BOLT 20*80 10.9 VIS 20*80 10.9
60000100 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 20* 70 8.8 BOLT D-931 20*70 8.8 VIS D-931 20*70 8.8
60000138 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980  1"SAE 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 1" SAE 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 1" SAE 8.8
60000146 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 20 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 20 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 20 8.8
60000157 TUER.EXAG.DIN-934 12 8.8 BICROM. NUT D-934 12 8.8 ECROU D-934 12 8.8
60000308 TORN.EXAG.C/LAR.12* 70 12.9 BOLT 12*70 12.9 VIS 12*70 12.9
60000309 TORN.EXAG.C/LAR.1/2"* 70 SAE 12.9 BOLT 1/2''*70 12.9 VIS 1/2''*70 12.9
60000310 TUER.EXAG.DIN-934  1/2"SAE 10.9 SELF LOCK NUT D-934 1/2" SAE 10.9 ECROU AUTOBL. D-934 1/2" SAE 10.9
91073900 CASQ.D= 35/21*31mm.SEP.PORTAC.SM/SF BEAM PLATE SPACER SM/SF ENTRETOISE PLAQUES AGE SM/SF
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TABLA / TABLE 11 ANCORA SF--LF / BEAM SUPPORT SF-LF / SUPPORT AGE SF-LF



91030900
91030975

 60000100

 60000146

 60000114

61000012

 65000004 

60000119

 60000165

91033900

91032900

91036900

60000021
60000099

91073900

 88073900

60000146

19031900

 60000143

 91034900

60000084

 60000138

TABLA / TABLE 12



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
19031900 PLACA PORTACAMBA EXT.SMN BEAM PLATE SMN PLAQUE AGE SMN
60000021 TORN.EXAG.C/LAR.1"* 85 SAE 12.9 BOLT 1"*85 14h 12.9 VIS 1"*85 14h 12.9
60000084 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 16*100 8.8 BOLT D-931 16*100 8.8 VIS D-931 16*100 8.8
60000099 TORN.EXAG.C/LAR.20* 80 10.9 BOLT 20*80 10.9 VIS 20*80 10.9
60000100 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 20* 70 8.8 BOLT D-931 20*70 8.8 VIS D-931 20*70 8.8
60000114 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 20*220 8.8 BOLT D-931 20*220 8.8 VIS D-931 20*220 8.8
60000119 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 22*110 8.8 BOLT D-931 22*110 8.8 VIS D-931 22*110 8.8
60000138 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980  1"SAE 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 1" SAE 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 1" SAE 8.8
60000143 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 16 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 16 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 16 8.8
60000146 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 20 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 20 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 20 8.8
60000165 TUER.EXAG.DIN-934 22 8.8 BICROM. NUT D-934 22 8.8 ÉCROU D-934 22 8.8
61000012 ARAND.DIN-9021 20 BICROM. WASHER D-9021 20 RONDELLE D-9021 20
65000004 MUELLE COMPR.CILIN.110*60*15 COMPR. CYLINDER SPRING 110*60*15 RESORT COMPR. VERIN 110*60*15
88073900 CASQ.D= 40/26*31mm.SEP.PORTAC.SM-1" BEAM PLATE SPACER SM ENTRETOISE PLAQUE AGE SM
91030900 CAMBA SM 30mm. BEAM SM AGE SM
91030975 CAMBA SM 30mm 75cm DESPEJE BEAM SM 76 cm AGE SM 76cm
91032900 PALANCA DISPARO RELEASE LEVER LEVIER DECLANCHEMENT
91033900 CASQ.D= 60/40/22,5*17,5mm.GIRO PALA. DISPARO TURN OIN RELEASE LEVER ENTRETOISE LEVIER DECLANCHEMENT
91034900 ROLDANA DISPARO SHEAVE GALET
91036900 TENSOR MUELLE SPRING STRETCHER TIRANT RESORT
91073900 CASQ.D= 35/21*31mm.SEP.PORTAC.SM/SF BEAM PLATE SPACER SM/SF ENTRETOISE PLAQUES AGE SM/SF
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TABLA / TABLE 12 ANCORA SM / BEAM SUPPORT SM / SUPPORT AGE SM



64000076
64000079

 64000014
 64000067

15074910
15075910

64000006
64000007
64000096
64000097

15074900
15075900

 64000087
 64000088

 64000033
 64000034

 64000051
 64000052

 60000019

 91047900

 15045900
 15046900

64000044 (anter) 
64000045 (post)

60000165

1797-CAV

1834-CAV
1874-CAV

 60000025 

60000019

60000139

TABLA / TABLE 13



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
15045900 PORTA-REJAS DCH.1797/1834 (D/04) RIGHT FROG 1797/1834 PORTE SOC DROITE 1797/1834
15046900 PORTA-REJAS IZQD.1797/1834 (D/04) LEFT FROG 1797/1834 PORTE SOC GAUCHE 1797/1834
15074900 TENSOR 1834 CORTO DCH.(D/04) 1834 SHORT STAY RH TIRANT COURT DROIT 1834
15074910 TENSOR 1797 CORTO DCH.(D/04) 1797 SHORT STAY RH TIRANT COURT DROIT 1797
15075900 TENSOR 1834 CORTO IZQD.(D/04) 1834 SHORT STAY LH TIRANT COURT GAUCHE 1834
15075910 TENSOR 1797 CORTO IZQD.(D/04) 1797 SHORT STAY LH TIRANT COURT GAUCHE 1797
60000019 TORN.ARADO C/OV/934 12*36 12.9 PLOUGH BOLT 934 12*36 12.9 VIS CHARRUE 934 12*36 12.9
60000025 TORN.ARADO C/OV/934 14*35 12.9 PLOUGH BOLT 934 14*35 12.9 VIS CHARRUE 934 14*35 12.9
60000139 TORN.ARADO 2TET/934 12*35 8.8 ZINC. PLOUGH BOLT 934 12*35 8.8 VIS À CHARRUE 934 12*35 8.8
60000165 TUER.EXAG.DIN-934 22 8.8 ZINC. NUT D-934 22 8.8 ÉCROU D-934 22 8.8
64000006 VERTEDERA CEMENT.1834-D-CAV MOULDBOARD 1834-RH LAMIN. VERSOIR 1834 DROITE CAV
64000007 VERTEDERA CEMENT.1834-I-CAV MOULDBOARD 1834-LH LAMIN. VERSOIR 1834 GAUCHE CAV
64000014 COMPLEMENTO BORO 1798-D-CAV SHIN 1798-RH BORON CAV ETRAVE 1798 DROITE BORON CAV
64000033 PUNTA REJA 1365-D-BAR SHARE POINT 1365-RH POINTE A SOC 1365 DROITE
64000034 PUNTA REJA 1365-I-BAR SHARE POINT 1365-LH POINTE A SOC 1365 GAUCHE
64000044 COSTANERA CORTA 2338-CAV-BAR SHORT LANDSLIDE CONTRE SEP COURT
64000045 COSTANERA LARGA 2339-CAV-BAR LONG LANDSLIDE CONTRE SEP LONG
64000051 REJA 1434-17-D-CAV-BAR SHARE 1434-17 RH SOC 1434-17 DROITE
64000052 REJA 1434-17-I-CAV-BAR SHARE 1434-17 LH SOC 1434-17 GAUCHE
64000067 COMPLEMENTO BORO 1798-I-CAV SHIN 1798-LH BORON ETRAVE 1798 GAUCHE BORON
64000076 VERTEDERA CEMENT.1797-D-CAV MOULDBOARD 1797-RH LAMIN. VERSOIR 1797 DROITE CAV
64000079 VERTEDERA CEMENT.1797-I-CAV MOULDBOARD 1797-LH LAMIN. VERSOIR 1797 GAUCHE CAV
64000087 COMPLEMENTO BORO 1849-D-CAV SHIN 1849-RH BORON ETRAVE 1849 DROITE BORON
64000088 COMPLEMENTO BORO 1849-I-CAV SHIN 1849-LH BORON ETRAVE 1849 GAUCHE BORON
64000096 VERTEDERA BORO 1874-D-CAV MOULDBOARD 1874-RH BORON VERSOIR 1874 DROITE BORON
64000097 VERTEDERA BORO 1874-I-CAV MOULDBOARD 1874-LH BORON VERSOIR 1874 GAUCHE BORON
91047900 PLETINA UNION VERT./COMPL.1834 CONNECT. PLATE BOARD/SHIN 1834 PLAQUE CONN. VERS./ETRAVE 1834
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TABLA / TABLE 13 CUERPOS 1797-1834 / BODIES 1797-1834 / CORPS 1797-1834



64000078
64000080

64000051
64000052

 64000033
 64000034

60000025  60000019

 60000019

 17045900
 17047900

60000165
17094902
17094903

 64000038
 6400003960000139

1840-CAV

64000044 (anter) 
64000045 (post)

TABLA / TABLE 14



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
17045900 PORTA-REJAS DCH.1840 (D/04) RIGHT FROG 1840 PORTE SOC DROITE 1840
17047900 PORTA-REJAS IZQ.1840 (D/04) LEFT FROG 1840 PORTE SOC GAUCHE 1840
17094902 TENSOR 1840 CORTO DCH.(D/04) 1840 SHORT STAY RH TIRANT COURT DROIT 1840
17094903 TENSOR 1840 CORTO IZQD.(D/04) 1840 SHORT STAY LH TIRANT COURT GAUCHE 1840
60000019 TORN.ARADO C/OV/934 12*36 12.9 PLOUGH BOLT 934 12*36 12.9 VIS CHARRUE 934 12*36 12.9
60000025 TORN.ARADO C/OV/934 14*35 12.9 PLOUGH BOLT 934 14*35 12.9 VIS CHARRUE 934 14*35 12.9
60000139 TORN.ARADO 2TET/934 12*35 8.8 ZINC. PLOUGH BOLT 934 12*35 8.8 VIS À CHARRUE 934 12*35 8.8
60000165 TUER.EXAG.DIN-934 22 8.8 ZINC. NUT D-934 22 8.8 ÉCROU D-934 22 8.8
64000033 PUNTA REJA 1365-D-BAR SHARE POINT 1365-RH POINTE A SOC 1365 DROITE
64000034 PUNTA REJA 1365-I-BAR SHARE POINT 1365-LH POINTE A SOC 1365 GAUCHE
64000038 COMPLEMENTO BORO 1839-D-CAV SHIN 1839-RH BORON ETRAVE 1839 DROITE BORON
64000039 COMPLEMENTO BORO 1839-I-CAV SHIN 1839-LH BORON ETRAVE 1839 GAUCHE BORON
64000044 COSTANERA CORTA 2338-CAV-BAR SHORT LANDSLIDE CONTRE SEP COURT
64000045 COSTANERA LARGA 2339-CAV-BAR LONG LANDSLIDE CONTRE SEP LONG
64000051 REJA 1434-17-D-CAV-BAR SHARE 1434-17 RH SOC 1434-17 DROITE
64000052 REJA 1434-17-I-CAV-BAR SHARE 1434-17 LH SOC 1434-17 GAUCHE
64000078 VERTEDERA CEMENT.1840-D-CAV MOULDBOARD 1840-RH LAMIN. VERSOIR 1840 DROITE CAV
64000080 VERTEDERA CEMENT.1840-I-CAV MOULDBOARD 1840-LH LAMIN. VERSOIR 1840 GAUCHE CAV
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TABLA / TABLE 14 CUERPOS 1840 / BODIES 1840 / CORPS 1840



64000179 
64000180 

64000134 
64000135

 64000136

60000363

60000364

 60000227
 60000228

 60000098
 60000100

 90048900
 90049900

 60000160

 64100181

 64100182

 60000080

 60000165

 64000128
 64000129

90050900 

61000008 

64000126 
64000127

64000122 
64000123 

64000120 
64000121

64000118 
64000119 

 64100130
 64100131

 64000137
 64000138

60000364

60000363

60000363

TABLA / TABLE 15



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
60000080 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 16* 60 8.8 ZINC. BOLT D-931 16*60 8.8 VIS D-931 16*60 8.8
60000098 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 20* 60 8.8 BOLT D-931 20*60 8.8 VIS D-931 20*60 8.8
60000100 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 20* 70 8.8 BOLT D-931 20*70 8.8 VIS D-931 20*70 8.8
60000160 TUER.EXAG.DIN-934 16 8.8 ZINC. NUT D-934 16 8.8 ECROU D-934 16 8.8
60000165 TUER.EXAG.DIN-934 22 8.8 ZINC. NUT D-934 22 8.8 ÉCROU D-934 22 8.8
60000227 TORN.ALLEN DIN-7991 20* 60 12.9 ALLEN BOLT D-7991 20*60 10.9 VIS ALLEN D-7991 20*60 10.9
60000228 TORN.ALLEN DIN-7991 20* 70 12.9 ALLEN BOLT D-7991 20*70 10.9 VIS ALLEN D-7991 20*70 10.9
60000363 TORN.ARADO DIN-608/934 10*30 10.9 PLOUGH BOLT 10*30 10.9 VIS CHARRUE 10*30 10.9
60000364 TORN.ARADO DIN-608/934 12*35 10.9 PLOUGH BOLT 12*35 10.9 VIS CHARRUE 12*35 10.9
61000008 ARAND.DIN-125 12 ZINC. WASHER D-125 12 RONDELLE D-125 12
64000118 LAMINA 1-D LK 3444010 SLAT 1 RH VOIE 1 DROITE
64000119 LAMINA 1-I LK 3444011 SLAT 1 LH VOIE 1 GAUCHE
64000120 LAMINA 2-D LK 3444020 SLAT 2 RH VOIE 2 DROITE
64000121 LAMINA 2-I LK 3444021 SLAT 2 LH VOIE 2 GAUCHE
64000122 LAMINA 3-D LK 3444030 SLAT 3 RH VOIE 3 DROITE
64000123 LAMINA 3-I LK 3444031 SLAT 3 LH VOIE 3 GAUCHE
64000126 LAMINA 4-D-G LK 3444042 SLAT 4 RH VOIE 4 DROITE
64000127 LAMINA 4-I-G LK 3444043 SLAT 4 LH VOIE 4 GAUCHE
64000128 COMPLEMENTO D LK 3451002 SHIN RH ETRAVE DROITE
64000129 COMPLEMENTO I LK 3451003 SHIN LH ETRAVE GAUCHE
64000134 PUNTA REJA D LK 3364050 SHARE POINT RH POINTE A SOC DROITE
64000135 PUNTA REJA I LK 3364051 SHARE POINT LH POINTE A SOC GAUCHE
64000136 RESGUARDADOR D/I LK 3411504 LANDSLIDE CONTRE SEP
64000137 PUNTA RESG.D LK 3401900AK10 LANDSLIDE POINT RH POINTE CONTRE SEP DROITE
64000138 PUNTA RESG.I LK 3401901AK10 LANDSLIDE POINT LH POINTE CONTRE SEP GAUCHE
64000179 REJA 20"D LK 3352034 SHARE 20" RH SOC 20" DROITE
64000180 REJA 20"I LK 3352035 SHARE 20" LH SOC 20" GAUCHE
64100130 SOP. TENSOR D LK RFZD. SUPPORT WITH STAYS RH SLATTED SUPPORT AVEC TIRANTS DROITE C-VOIE
64100131 SOP. TENSOR I LK RFZD. SUPPORT WITH STAYS LH SLATTED SUPPOR AVEC TIRANTS GAUCHE C-VOIE
64100181 TENSOR CORTO RFZD.LK SHORT STAY SLATT.MOULDB. TIRANT COURT C.VOIE
64100182 TENSOR LARGO RFZD.LK LONG STAY SLATT.MOULD. TIRANT LONG C.VOIE
90048900 PORTA-REJAS DCH.LK PLOUGH BODY SLATTED RH SEP CLAIRE-VOIE DROITE
90049900 PORTA-REJAS IZQD.LK PLOUGH BODY SLATTED LH SEP CLAIRE-VOIE GAUCHE
90050900 PLETINA UNION VERT-REJA LK CONNECT.PLATE BOARD/SHARE SLATTED PLAQUE CONNECT.VERS./SOC C-VOIE
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TABLA / TABLE 15 CUERPOS LAM. LK/ BODIES LK / CORPS LK



61001900
61001976

 64000054
 64000056

 64000035 
 64000036 

 61004900 
 61005900 

61002902
61003902
61002920
61003920

 60000223 

 60000010 

 60000191

 60000037

 60000213 

UNIVERSAL

MAIZ

KV

 64000190 
 64000191 

TABLA / TABLE 16



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
60000010 TORN.ALLEN DIN-7991 14* 40 10.9 BICROM ALLEN BOLT D-7991 14*35 10.9 VIS ALLEN D-7991 14*35 10.9
60000037 TORN.ARADO 2TET/934 10*35 10.9 BICROM. PLOUGH BOLT 934 10*35 10.9 VIS Á CHARRUE 934 10*35 10.9
60000191 TORN.EXAG.DIN-933 14* 30 8.8 BICROM. BOLT D-933 14*30 8.8 VIS D-933 14*30 8.8
60000213 TORN.ARADO 2TET/934 10*45 10.9 BICROM. PLOUGH BOLT 10*45 10.9 VIS CHARRUE 10*45 10.9
60000223 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 14 8.8 SELF LOCK. NUT D-980 14 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 14 8.8
61001900 SOP.RASETAS D/70cm. SKIMMER BRACKET 70 cm SUPPORT RASETTE 70 cm
61001976 SOP.RASETAS D/76cm. SKIMMER BRACKET 76 cm SUPPORT RASETTES 76 cm
61002902 BRAZO RASETA DCH.SN SKIMMER ARM SFN RH BRAS RASETTE SFN DROITE
61002920 BRAZO RASETA DCH.SN 86cm. SKIMMER ARM SFN RH 86cm BRAS RASETTE SFN DROITE 86cm
61003902 BRAZO RASETA IZQD.SN SKIMMER ARM SFN LH BRAS RASETTE SFN GAUCHE
61003920 BRAZO RASETA IZQD.SN 86cm. SKIMMER ARM SFN LH 86cm BRAS RASETTE SFN GAUCHE 86cm
61004900 RASETA UNIV.1855-D BORO RIGHT GRASS SKIM. 1855 BORON RASETTE UNIV. DROITE 1855 BORE
61005900 RASETA UNIV.1855-I BORO LEFT GRASS SKIM. 1855 BORON RASETTE UNIV. GAUCHE 1855 BORE
64000035 RASETA MAIZ 1820-D BORO RIGHT MAIZE SKIM. 1820 BORON RASETTE MAÏS DROITE 1820 BORE
64000036 RASETA MAIZ 1820-I BORO LEFT MAIZE SKIM. 1820 BORON RASETTE MAÏS GAUCHE 1820 BORE
64000054 REJA RASETA 1394-D SKIM. SHARE 1394 RH SOC DROITE RASETTE 1394
64000056 REJA RASETA 1394-I SKIM. SHARE 1394 LH SOC GAUCHE RASETTE 1394
64000190 RASETA  1705-D BORO RIGHT SKIM 1705 BORON RASETTE DROITE 1705 BORE
64000191 RASETA  1705-I BORO LEFT SKIM 1705 BORON RASETTE GAUCHE 1705 BORE

57

TABLA / TABLE 16 RASETAS SF / SKIMMERS SF / RASETTES SF



1797

V-LK

1840

1834

 57003900 
 59003900 

 58001900 
 60001900 

 58002900

 58102501

 57002900
 59002900

 58002900

 60000139 

 61000009

 58003900

 60000152 

 57001900 
 59001900 

60000364

61000009

1797

V-LK

1840

1834

 57003900 
 59003900 

 58001900 
 60001900 

 58002900

 58102501

 57002900
 59002900

 58002900

 60000139 

 61000009

 58003900

 60000152 

 57001900 
 59001900 

60000364

61000009

TABLA / TABLE 17



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
57001900 SOP.POST.DCH.C.R.1840/V-LK REAR SUPP. TRASH B. 1840 RH SUPP. ARR. DROIT DEFLEC. 1840
57002900 SOP.ANTER.DCH.C.R.1840/POST.DCH.1701 FRONT SUPPORT TRASH B. 1840 RH SUPP. AVANT DEFLEC. 1840 DROIT
57003900 DEFLECTOR 1856-D BORO TRASH BOARD 1856-RH BORON DEFLECTEUR 1856 DROITE BORON
58001900 SOP.POST.DCH.C.R.1797/1834 REAR SUPP.TRASH B. 1797/1834 RH SUPP.ARR.DEFLEC.DROIT 1797/1834
58002900 SOP.ANTER.DCH./IZQD.C.R.1797/V-LK 165mm FRONT SUPP.TRASH B. 1797 RH/LH 165mm SUPP. AVANT DR/GAUCH. DEFLEC. 1797 165mm
58003900 CASQ.D= 30/13*12mm.SEP.SOP.C.R.1834 SPACER TRASH BOARD 1834 ENTRETOISE DEFLECTEUR 1834
58102501 SOP.ANTER.DCH./IZQD.C.R.1834/1701 125mm FRONT SUPP.TRASH B. 1834 RH/LH 125mm SUPP.AVANT DEFLEC.DR/GAUCH.1834 125mm
59001900 SOP.POST.IZQD.C.R.1840/V-LK REAR SUPPORT TRASH B. 1840 LH SUPP. ARRIERE GAUCHE DEFLEC.1840
59002900 SOP.ANTER.IZQD.C.R.1840/POST.IZQD.1701 FRONT SUPPORT TRASH B. 1840 LH SUPP. AVANT GAUCHE DEFLECT. 1840
59003900 DEFLECTOR 1856-I BORO TRASH BOARD 1856-LH BORON DEFLECTEUR 1856 GAUCHE BORON
60000139 TORN.ARADO 2TET/934 12*35 8.8 ZINC. PLOUGH BOLT 934 12*35 8.8 VIS À CHARRUE 934 12*35 8.8
60000152 TORN.ARADO 2TET/934 12*45 8.8 ZINC. PLOUGH BOLT 934 12*45 8.8 VIS Á CHARRUE 934 12*45 8.8
60000364 TORN.ARADO DIN-608/934 12*35 10.9 PLOUGH BOLT 12*35 10.9 VIS CHARRUE 12*35 10.9
60001900 SOP.POST.IZQD.C.R.1797/1834 REAR SUPP. TRASH B.1797/1834 LH SUPP.ARRIER.DEFLEC.GAUCHE 1797/1834
61000009 ARAND.DIN-9021 12 ZINC. WASHER D-9021 12 RONDELLE D-9021 12
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TABLA / TABLE 17 CUBRERASTROJOS  / TRASH BOARDS  / DEFLECTEURS



60000067

67010900

60000142

60000274

60000142

67103900

67111900

 60000003 

 67014900

 64000102 

 67016900

 53000004 

 63000031

 63000029 

 63000030

 63000025

 67009910
 60000140

67107900

 60000211

 70005900

 65000014

67105900

 67104900

 67017900
 60000210

 60000146
60000302

 60000223 

60000163

67302900

60000073

60000289
60000288

67311900

TABLA / TABLE 18



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
53000004 ENGRASADOR MT-503  8*125 GREASER MT-503 8*125 GRAISSEUR MT-503 8*125
60000003 TORN.ALLEN DIN-7991 10* 35 10.9 BICROM. ALLEN BOLT D-7991 10*35 10.9 VIS ALLEN D-7991 10*35 10.9
60000067 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 12* 70 8.8 BICROM. BOLT D-931 12*70 8.8 VIS D-931 12*70 8.8
60000073 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 14* 70 8.8 BICROM. BOLT D-931 14*70 8.8 VIS D-931 14*70 8.8
60000140 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 10 8.8 SELF LOCK. NUT D-980 10 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 10 8.8
60000142 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 12 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 12 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 12 8.8
60000146 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 20 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 20 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 20 8.8
60000163 TUER.EXAG.DIN-934 20 8.8 NUT D-934 20 8.8 ECROU D-934 20 8.8
60000210 TUER.AUTO.DIN-985 1" SAE 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-985 1" SAE 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-985 1" SAE 8.8
60000211 TUER.AUTO.DIN-985 20 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-985 20 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-985 20 8.8
60000223 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 14 8.8 SELF LOCK. NUT D-980 14 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 14 8.8
60000274 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 20* 70 8.8 BICROM. BOLT D-931 20*70 8.8 VIS D-931 20*70 8.8
60000288 TORN.ALLEN DIN-7991 14* 60 10.9 BICROM. ALLEN BOLT D-7991 14*60 10.9 VIS ALLEN D-7991 14*60 10.9
60000289 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 14* 40 12.9 BICROM. BOLT D-931 14*40 12.9 VIS D-931 14*40 12.9
60000302 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 12* 55 8.8 BOLT D-931 12*55 8.8 VIS D-931 12*55 8.8
63000025 ANILLO INTERIOR IR 30*35*17 INSIDE RING 30*35*17 ANNEAU INTERIEUR 30*35*17
63000029 RODAM.3206 BEARING 3206ATN9 ROULEMENT 3206ATN9
63000030 RETEN 35-52-7 OIL SEAL 35-52-7 PARE-HUILE 35-52-7
63000031 ANILLO ELASTICO DIN-472 62 SEEGER RING I-62 BAGUE SEEGER I-62
64000102 DISCO PLANO LISO ED 5 1983-20" R-68 DISC COULTER ED 5 1983-20" R-68 DISQUE ED 5 1983-20" R-68
65000014 MUELLE COMPR.CILIN.275*57*12 LUZ-5 COMPr. CYLINDER SPRING 275*57*12 RESORT COMPR. VERIN 275*57*12
67009910 BUJE DISCOS 20" 20" DISC HUB MOYEAU DISQUE 20"
67010900 ABRAZ.REGULACION ADJUSTMENT PLATE PLAQUE REGLAGE
67014900 TAPA DISCOS DISC CAP PLAQUE FERMETURE DISQUES
67016900 TORNILLO EJE GIRO DISCO SHAFT 20" DISCS ARBRE DISQUES 20"
67017900 ANILLO CALZO EJE DISCO 20" WASHER DISC SHAFT RONDELLE ARBRE DISQUE
67103900 GIRO DISCOS NON-STOP SPRING-LOADED DISC TURN TOURN. DISQUE NON-STOP
67104900 PLACA SOP.GIRO DISCOS NON-STOP PLATE TURN SUPPORT SP.LOADED DISC PLAQUE SUPP.TOURN.DISQUE N-STOP
67105900 BRAZO DISCOS NON-STOP SPRING-LOAD. DISC ARM BRAS DISQUE N-STOP
67107900 CORREDERA MUELLE DISCOS NON-STOP SPRING-LOADED DISC ROD BARRE DISQUE NON-STOP
67111900 CASQ.D= 30/12,5*21mm.SEP.SOP.DISCOS NON-STOP SPACER SP.-LOADED DISC TURN ENTRETOISE TOURN.DISQUE N-STOP
67302900 SEMI-MANIVELA P/DESPEJE 70 ARM FOR 70 cm U.BEAM CLEARANCE BRAS POUR DEGAGEMENT 70 CM
67311900 SOP.DISCOS SFN DISC COULTERS SUPPORT SUPPORT COUTRES CIRCULAIRES
70005900 ARAND.RFZO.D= 58*21 E-10mm. REINF. WASHER RONDELLE REFORC.
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TABLA / TABLE 18 DISCOS NON-STOP SF / DISCS NON-STOP SF / DISQUES NON-STOP SF



67311900

60000289
60000288

60000073

67302900

60000296

60000067

67010900

67013900

60000142

 64000102

 67014900

60000003

 67016900

 53000004

 63000031

 63000029

 63000030

 63000025

 67009910

67015900

 60000140

 67017900

 60000210

60000211

60000223

TABLA / TABLE 19



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
53000004 ENGRASADOR MT-503  8*125 GREASER MT-503 8*125 GRAISSEUR MT-503 8*125
60000003 TORN.ALLEN DIN-7991 10* 35 10.9 BICROM. ALLEN BOLT D-7991 10*35 10.9 VIS ALLEN D-7991 10*35 10.9
60000067 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 12* 70 8.8 BICROM. BOLT D-931 12*70 8.8 VIS D-931 12*70 8.8
60000073 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 14* 70 8.8 BICROM. BOLT D-931 14*70 8.8 VIS D-931 14*70 8.8
60000140 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 10 8.8 SELF LOCK. NUT D-980 10 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 10 8.8
60000142 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 12 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 12 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 12 8.8
60000210 TUER.AUTO.DIN-985 1" SAE 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-985 1" SAE 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-985 1" SAE 8.8
60000211 TUER.AUTO.DIN-985 20 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-985 20 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-985 20 8.8
60000223 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 14 8.8 SELF LOCK. NUT D-980 14 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 14 8.8
60000288 TORN.ALLEN DIN-7991 14* 60 10.9 BICROM. ALLEN BOLT D-7991 14*60 10.9 VIS ALLEN D-7991 14*60 10.9
60000289 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 14* 40 12.9 BICROM. BOLT D-931 14*40 12.9 VIS D-931 14*40 12.9
60000296 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 20* 90 8.8 BICROM BOLT D-931 20*90 8.8 VIS D-931 20*90 8.8
63000025 ANILLO INTERIOR IR 30*35*17 INSIDE RING 30*35*17 ANNEAU INTERIEUR 30*35*17
63000029 RODAM.3206 BEARING 3206ATN9 ROULEMENT 3206ATN9
63000030 RETEN 35-52-7 OIL SEAL 35-52-7 PARE-HUILE 35-52-7
63000031 ANILLO ELASTICO DIN-472 62 SEEGER RING I-62 BAGUE SEEGER I-62
64000102 DISCO PLANO LISO ED 5 1983-20" R-68 DISC COULTER ED 5 1983-20" R-68 DISQUE ED 5 1983-20" R-68
67009910 BUJE DISCOS 20" 20" DISC HUB MOYEAU DISQUE 20"
67010900 ABRAZ.REGULACION ADJUSTMENT PLATE PLAQUE REGLAGE
67013900 SOP.GIRO DISCOS 20" TURN SUPPORT 20" DISC SUPP. RETOURN. DISQUE 20"
67014900 TAPA DISCOS DISC CAP PLAQUE FERMETURE DISQUES
67015900 BRAZO DISCOS 20" 20" DISC ARM BRAS DISQUE 20"
67016900 TORNILLO EJE GIRO DISCO SHAFT 20" DISCS ARBRE DISQUES 20"
67017900 ANILLO CALZO EJE DISCO 20" WASHER DISC SHAFT RONDELLE ARBRE DISQUE
67302900 SEMI-MANIVELA P/DESPEJE 70 ARM FOR 70 cm U.BEAM CLEARANCE BRAS POUR DEGAGEMENT 70 CM
67311900 SOP.DISCOS SFN DISC COULTERS SUPPORT SUPPORT COUTRES CIRCULAIRES
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TABLA / TABLE 19 DISCOS SF / DISCS SF / DISQUES SF



 63000004 
 63000016 60000194

53002941
53002943

65000025

 63000072

53004920

62000011

62000041

60000078

 60000143 

53001940

62000011

 62000010

 90037900 

64000041

 64000042

 60000153

 60000076 

 53006900
 53006905

60000160

60000142

 60000066

63000012

53002940
53002942

TABLA / TABLE 20



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
53001940 SOP.RDA.CONTROL (D/04) WHEEL BRACKET SUPPORT ROUE
53002940 BRAZO RDA.NEUM.REV.(D/04) RUBBER WHEEL ARM REV.PLOUGH (D/04) BRAS ROUE PNEUM CHARRUE REV. (D/04)
53002941 BRAZO RDA.MET.REV.(D/04) METALLIC  WHEEL ARM REV.PLOUGH (D/04) BRAS ROUE METALLIQUE CHARRUE REV. (D/04)
53002942 BRAZO RDA.NEUM.REV.D/85 (D/04) RUBBER WHEEL ARM REV. PLOUGH 85 (D/04) BRAS ROUE PNEUM. CHARRUE REV. 85 (D/04)
53002943 BRAZO RDA.MET.REV.D/85 (D/04) METALLIC  WHEEL ARM REV. PLOUGH 85 BRAS ROUE METALLIQUE CHARRUE REV. 85
53004920 BULON D=25*175mm.BRAZO RDA.(D/03) PIN 25 mm*175 WHEEL ARM PIN 25*175 mm BRAS ROUE
53006900 CUCHILLA RDA. WHEEL SCRAPER COUTRE ROUE
53006905 CUCHILLA RDA.(5) WHEEL 500 SCRAPER COUTRE ROUE 500
60000066 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 12* 60 8.8 ZINC. BOLT D-931 12*60 8.8 VIS D-931 12*60 8.8
60000076 TORN.EXAG.DIN-933 16* 40 8.8 ZINC. BOLT D-933 16*40 8.8 VIS D-933 16*40 8.8
60000078 TORN.EXAG.DIN-933 16* 50 8.8 ZINC. BOLT D-933 16*50 8.8 VIS D-933 16*50 8.8
60000142 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 12 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 12 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 12 8.8
60000143 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 16 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 16 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 16 8.8
60000153 TUER.EXAG.DIN-934  1"SAE 8.8 ZINC. NUT D-934 1" SAE 8.8 ECROU D-934 1" SAE 8.8
60000160 TUER.EXAG.DIN-934 16 8.8 ZINC. NUT D-934 16 8.8 ECROU D-934 16 8.8
60000194 TUER.AUTO.DIN-985 24/200 8.8 SELF LOCK. NUT D-980 24/200 8.8 ECROU AUTOBLOC. D-980 24/200 8.8
62000010 PASADOR ELAST.DIN-1481  8* 40 ZINC. ELASTIC PIN D-1481 8*40 GOUJON ELASTIQUE D-1481 8*40
62000011 PASADOR ELAST.DIN-1481  8* 50 ZINC. ELASTIC PIN D-1481 8*50 GOUJON ELASTIQUE D-1481 8*50
62000041 PASADOR ELAST.DIN-1481  5* 50 ELASTIC PIN DIN-1481 5*50 GOUPILLE DIN-1481 5*50
63000004 R.M.C/EJE 400*170*3 RAL-3001 METAL WHEEL 400*170*3 ROUE METAL- 400*170*3
63000012 R.N.C/EJE 6.00*9"-10PR V50 RAL-6029 RUBBER WHEEL 9"*6.00-10 PR ROUE PNEU 9"*6.00 10PR
63000016 R.M.C/EJE 500*180*3 RAL-3001 METAL WHEEL 500*180*3 ROUE METAL 500*180*3
63000072 CASQ.FRICCION PAP 2525 P10 BUSH PAP 2525 P10 ENTRETOISE PAP 2525 P10
64000041 SOP.TOPE MOVIL ZINC. DEPTH STOP SUPPORT SUPPORT D´ARRET
64000042 TOPE MOVIL ZINC. DEPTH STOP VIS D´ARRET
65000025 AMORTIG. C/HORQ. 20/50/ 39 RAL-3001 DEADENER W/FORK 20/50/39 AMORTISSEUR A/FOUCHE 20/50/39
90037900 BULON D=25*154mm.TOPE RDA. PIN DEPTH STOP SUPPORT BOULON SUPPORT D´ARRET
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TABLA / TABLE 20 RUEDA CONTROL  / DEPTH CONTROL WHEEL  / ROUE CONTROL PROFONDEUR



 63000010

54502940
54502942

62000011

65000025

60000078

  60000143 

 63000072

53004920

62000011

62000041

 60000076 

 60000160 

64000041

 60000153

 64000042

 62000010

 90037900 

53001940

TABLA / TABLE 21



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
53001940 SOP.RDA.CONTROL (D/04) WHEEL BRACKET SUPPORT ROUE
53004920 BULON D=25*175mm.BRAZO RDA.(D/03) PIN 25 mm*175 WHEEL ARM PIN 25*175 mm BRAS ROUE
54502940 BRAZO RDA.NEUM.(5) REVERS.(D/04) WHEEL ARM REV.PLOUGH BRAS ROUE CHARRUE REV.
54502942 BRAZO RDA.NEUM.(5) REV.D/85cm.(D/04) WHEEL ARM REV.PLOUGH 85 BRAS ROUE CHARRUE REV. 85
60000076 TORN.EXAG.DIN-933 16* 40 8.8 BICROM. BOLT D-933 16*40 8.8 VIS D-933 16*40 8.8
60000078 TORN.EXAG.DIN-933 16* 50 8.8 BICROM. BOLT D-933 16*50 8.8 VIS D-933 16*50 8.8
60000143 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 16 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 16 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 16 8.8
60000153 TUER.EXAG.DIN-934  1"SAE 8.8 BICROM. NUT D-934 1" SAE 8.8 ECROU D-934 1" SAE 8.8
60000160 TUER.EXAG.DIN-934 16 8.8 BICROM. NUT D-934 16 8.8 ECROU D-934 16 8.8
62000010 PASADOR ELAST.DIN-1481  8* 40 BICROM. ELASTIC PIN D-1481 8*40 GOUJON ELASTIQUE D-1481 8*40
62000011 PASADOR ELAST.DIN-1481  8* 50 BICROM. ELASTIC PIN D-1481 8*50 GOUJON ELASTIQUE D-1481 8*50
62000041 PASADOR ELAST.DIN-1481  5* 50 ELASTIC PIN DIN-1481 5*50 GOUPILLE DIN-1481 5*50
63000010 R.N.C/ATAQUE 200/60*14,5"-10PR V61 RAL-6029 RUBBER WHEEL 14,5"*200/60-10PR ROUE PNEU 14,5"*200/60-10 PR
63000072 CASQ.FRICCION PAP 2525 P10 BUSH PAP 2525 P10 ENTRETOISE PAP 2525 P10
64000041 SOP.TOPE MOVIL BICROM. DEPTH STOP SUPPORT SUPPORT D´ARRET
64000042 TOPE MOVIL BICROMATADO DEPTH STOP VIS D´ARRET
65000025 AMORTIGUADOR C/HORQ. 20/50/ 39 RAL-3001 DEADENER W/FORK 20/50/39 AMORTISSEUR A/FOUCHE 20/50/39
90037900 BULON D=25*154mm.TOPE RDA. PIN DEPTH STOP SUPPORT BOULON SUPPORT D´ARRET
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TABLA / TABLE 21 RUEDA CONTROL 608  / DEPTH CONTROL WHEEL 608  / ROUE CONTROL PROFONDEUR 608



63000010
63000042

55012950
55012941

65000006

 61000031

 60000143

 62000010

 60000076

 55010940 

 6400020160000153

64000202
55011940

60000210

75030900

60000279

62000004

 55013910

 55017940  62000010

 63000045

 62000036

 62000039

 63000046 

TABLA / TABLE 22



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
55010940 SOP.RDA.C/T (D/03) WHEEL BRACKET SUPPORT ROUE
55011940 EJE RDA.C/T (D/03) SHAFT TRANSPORT WHEEL ARBRE ROUE TRANSPORT
55012941 BRAZO RDA.C/T D/85 (D/03) CONT/TRANSP WHEEL ARM D/85 (D/03) BRAS ROUE CONT/TRANSPORT D/85
55012950 BRAZO RDA.C/T (D/03) CONT/TRANSP WHEEL ARM (D/03) BRAS ROUE CONT/TRANSPORT (D/03)
55013910 EXCENTRICA RDA.C/T (D/02) WHEEL LOCK ROUE BLOCAGE
55017940 BULON D=25*116mm.TOPE RDA.C/T CILIND. TRANSPORT WHEEL STOP PIN BOULON ARRET ROUE DE TRANSPORT
60000076 TORN.EXAG.DIN-933 16* 40 8.8 BICROM. BOLT D-933 16*40 8.8 VIS D-933 16*40 8.8
60000143 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 16 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 16 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 16 8.8
60000153 TUER.EXAG.DIN-934  1"SAE 8.8 BICROM. NUT D-934 1" SAE 8.8 ECROU D-934 1" SAE 8.8
60000210 TUER.AUTO.DIN-985 1" SAE 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-985 1" SAE 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-985 1" SAE 8.8
60000279 TORN.EXAG.C/LAR.1"*135 SAE 12.9 BOLT 1"*135 14h 12.9 VIS 1"*135 14h 12.9
61000031 ARAND.STANDARD 26 BICROM. WASHER D-125 25 RONDELLE D-125 25
62000004 PASADOR ANILLA 10 BICROM. RING SPLIT PIN 10 GOUPILLE 10
62000010 PASADOR ELAST.DIN-1481  8* 40 BICROM. ELASTIC PIN D-1481 8*40 GOUJON ELASTIQUE D-1481 8*40
62000036 PASADOR ELAST.DIN-1481 12* 80 ELASTIC PIN D-1481 12*80 GOUJON ELASTIQUE D-1481 12*80
62000039 PASADOR ELAST.DIN-1481  7* 80 BICROM. ELASTIC PIN D-1481 7*80 GOUJON ELASTIQUE D-1481 7*80
63000010 R.N.C/ATAQUE 200/60*14,5"-10PR V61 RAL-6029 RUBBER WHEEL 14,5"*200/60-10PR ROUE PNEU 14,5"*200/60-10 PR
63000042 R.N.C/ATAQUE 250/65-14,5"-12PR V61 RAL-6029 RUBBER WHEEL WITH COUPLING 300/65-12 8PR ROUE PNEU AVEC ATT. 300/65-12 8PR
63000045 CASQ.FRICCION PAP 6060 P10 BUSH PAP 6060 P10 ENTRETOISE PAP 6060 P10
63000046 DISCO FRICCION PAW 62 P10 DISC PAW 62 P10 DISQUE PAW 62 P10
64000201 SOP.TOPE MOVIL RDA.C/T BICROM. DEPTH STOP SUPPORT SUPPORT D´ARRET
64000202 TOPE MOVIL RDA.C/T BICROM. DEPTH STOP VIS D´ARRET
65000006 AMORTIGUADOR C/ROT. 25/50/145 RAL-3001 DEADENER 50*25 AMORTISSEUR 50*25
75030900 BULON D=25*255mm.BRAZO DISCOS/RODILLO TURNING PIN BOULON TOURNEMENT
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TABLA / TABLE 22 - RUEDA C/T TRASERA / CONT/TRANSP WHEEL / ROUE CONT/TRANSP



56104920
56104930 63000010 

 63000042 

 56201910 

60000238
60000143

 53000004

 63000045
 56105900 
 62000016 

 60000043

 90007910

 62000035 
 90095900 

 60000131

 56119900 

 65000015 
60000181

56118900

62000030

62000004
55014900

 56003920

 63000039

 63000046
 56102920

 56103920

 BIELA
 RUEDA

 15029910
 17029910
 19029910

 15027910
 17027910
 19027910

 EMPALME
 BIELA

95021011
95064900

 60000146

 60000240

 95070902

95070901

TABLA / TABLE 23



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
15027910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA SSBN BEAM BRACKET SSBN SUPPORT AGE SSBN
15029910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA/RDA.C/T ADEL.SBN TRANSP.ADV WHEEL/BEAM BRACKET SBN SUPPORT AGE/ROUE TRANSP.AVANC SBN
17027910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA SSFN BEAM BRACKET SSFN SUPPORT AGE SSFN
17029910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA/RDA.C/T ADEL.SFN TRANSP.ADV WHEEL/BEAM BRACKET SFN SUPPORT AGE/ROUE TRANSP.AVANC SFN
19027910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA SSMN BEAM BRACKET SSMN SUPPORT AGE SSMN
19029910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA/RDA.C/T ADEL.SMN TRANSP.ADV WHEEL/BEAM BRACKET SMN SUPPORT AGE/ROUE TRANSP.AVANC SMN
53000004 ENGRASADOR MT-503  8*125 GREASER MT-503 8*125 GRAISSEUR MT-503 8*125
55014900 BULON D=25*105mm.BLOQ.BALANC.REVERS. TRANSPORT PIN BOULON TRANSPORT
56003920 ARAND.P/EJE RDA.C/T WASHER RONDELLE
56102920 ARAND.RDA.C/T ADEL.(D/03) WASHER ADVANCED WHEEL RONDELLE ROUE AVANCEE
56103920 CONJ.EJE CONTROL RDA.C/T ADEL.(D/03) SHAFT TRANSPORT WHEEL ARBRE ROUE TRANSPORT
56104920 ARBOL RDA.C/T ADEL.(D/03) TRANSPORT WHEEL ARM BRAS ROUE TRANSPORT
56104930 ARBOL RDA.C/T ADEL.5A/6(D/03) TRANSPORT WHEEL ARM 5A/6 BRAS ROUE TRANSPORT 5A/6
56105900 CASQ.D= 95/60*28mm.BUJE RDA.C/T ADEL. BUSH ADV.TRANSPORT WHEEL HUB ENTRET.MOYEAU ROUE TRANSP. AVANC.
56118900 PRISION.PINCHO RDA.C/T ADEL. ADV.TRANSPORT WHEEL STICK LOCK BLOCAGE BARRE ROUE TRANSP.AVANC.
56119900 PINCHO RDA.C/T ADEL. ADV.TRANSPORT WHEEL STICK BARRE ROUE TRANSPORT AVANC.
56201910 SOP.RDA.C/T ADEL.SN SUPPORT ADV. TRANSPORT WHEEL SN SUPPORT ROUE TRANSP AVANCEE SN
60000043 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931  8* 55 8.8 BICROM. BOLT D-931 8*55 8.8 VIS D-931 8*55 8.8
60000131 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980  8 8.8 SELF LOCKING NUT D-980 8 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL.D-980 8 8.8
60000143 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 16 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 16 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 16 8.8
60000146 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 20 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 20 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 20 8.8
60000181 TORN.EXAG.DIN-933 12* 25 8.8 BICROM. BOLT D-933 12*25 8.8 VIS D-933 12*25 8.8
60000238 TORN.EXAG.C/LAR.16* 40 10.9 BOLT 16*40 10.9 VIS 16*40 10.9
60000240 CASQ.D= 29,7/20,5*32mm.CEM.ARTIC.BIELA SS BUSH D-179 20,5*36 ENTRETOISE D-179 20,5*36
62000004 PASADOR ANILLA 10 BICROM. RING SPLIT PIN 10 GOUPILLE 10
62000016 PASADOR ELAST.DIN-1481 10* 50 BICROM. ELASTIC PIN D-1481 10*50 GOUJON ELASTIQUE D-1481 10*50
62000030 PASADOR ELAST.DIN-1481 10* 80 BICROM. ELASTIC PIN D-1481 10*80 GOUJON ELASTIQUE D-1481 10*80
62000035 PASADOR CON ARCO D=10*60mm. BICROM. PIN 10 mm GOUPILLE 10 mm
63000010 R.N.C/ATAQUE 200/60*14,5"-10PR V61 RAL-6029 RUBBER WHEEL 14,5"*200/60-10PR ROUE PNEU 14,5"*200/60-10 PR
63000039 RODAM.32012 XQ BEARING 32012XQ ROULEMENT 32012XQ
63000042 R.N.C/ATAQUE 250/65-14,5"-12PR V61 RAL-6029 RUBBER WHEEL WITH CPLING. 300/65-12 8PR ROUE PNEU AVEC ATT. 300/65-12 8PR
63000045 CASQ.FRICCION PAP 6060 P10 BUSH PAP 6060 P10 ENTRETOISE PAP 6060 P10
63000046 DISCO FRICCION PAW 62 P10 DISC PAW 62 P10 DISQUE PAW 62 P10
65000015 MUELLE COMPR.CILIND.110*40*5 COMPRESSION CYLINDER SPRING 110*40*5 RESORT COMPRESSION VERIN 110*40*5
90007910 HUSILLO TOPE 220mm. STOP TURNBUCKLE MANCHON D´ARRET
90095900 MANILLA TOPE STOP BRACELET MANIVELLE D´ARRET
95021011 CASQ.D= 32/20,5*172mm.BIELA SS.CORTO ROD SHORT BUSH 32/20,5*172 ENTRETOISE COURT BIELLE 32/20,5*172
95064900 TORNILLO EJE BIELA SS ROD PIVOT BOLT SS VIS AXE BIELLE SS
95070901 ARAND.DIN-9021 20 CEMENTADA WASHER 20 LAMINATED RONDELLE 20 CEMENTEE
95070902 ARAND.DIN-125 30 CEMENTADA WASHER 30 LAMINATED RONDELLE 30 CEMENTEE
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TABLA / TABLE 23 - RUEDA C/T ADELANTADA S / ADVANCED CONT/TRANSP WHEEL S / ROUE CONT/TRANSP AVANCEE S



MODELO-MODEL BIELA MODELO-MODEL BIELA
SN-2-85 15022912 EMPALME BIELA RDA ADEL 85 95052910
SN-3-85 15022913 EMPALME BIELA RDA ADEL 95 95052920
SN-4-85 15022914 EMPALME BIELA RDA ADEL 110 95052930
SN-5-85 15022915 EMPALME BIELA RDA ADEL 100 95052940
SN-2-95 15022902
SN-3-95 15022903
SN-4-95 15022904
SN-5-95 15022905
SN-2-105 15022922
SN-3-105 15022923
SN-4-105 15022924
SN-5-105 15022925

72

TABLA / TABLE 23 BIELAS RDA / WHEEL RODS  / BIELLES ROUE





55014900
 62000004

60000069

 60000142

56112930

62000016

56111900

56210920

65000015

TABLA / TABLE 24



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
55014900 BULON D=25*105mm.BLOQ.BALANC.REVERS. TRANSPORT PIN BOULON TRANSPORT
56111900 EXCENTRICA TRABADERO LOCK BLOCAGE
56112930 SOP.TRABADERO (C-120/150) LOCK PLATE PLAQUE BLOCAGE
56210920 BULON D=29,5*214mm.TRABADERO (D/03) LOCKING PIN BOULON BLOCAGE
60000069 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 12*110 8.8 BICROM. BOLT D-931 12*110 8.8 VIS D-931 12*110 8.8
60000142 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 12 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 12 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 12 8.8
62000004 PASADOR ANILLA 10 BICROM. RING SPLIT PIN 10 GOUPILLE 10
62000016 PASADOR ELAST.DIN-1481 10* 50 BICROM. ELASTIC PIN D-1481 10*50 GOUJON ELASTIQUE D-1481 10*50
65000015 MUELLE COMPR.CILIND.110*40*5 COMPRESSION CYLINDER SPRING 110*40*5 RESORT COMPRESSION VERIN 110*40*5
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TABLA / TABLE 24 - TRABADERO / LOCK / BLOCAGE



 63000010 

 54303900 

 EMPALME
 BIELA

 BIELA
 RUEDA

15027910
17027910
19027910

 15029910
 17029910
 1902991095021011

95064900

60000146

56119900

54302900

5430191060000181

65000015

56118900
95070901
60000240

95070902

 60000238 

60000143

61000025

53000048

53000144

53000021

55000003
53000006

 53000025 

 51000041 

 56105900 

 62000016

 62000011

60000182

60000237
 53000027 

 53000062

 51000040

 53000048

 53000086 

 53000004

TABLA / TABLE 25



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
15027910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA SSBN BEAM BRACKET SSBN SUPPORT AGE SSBN
15029910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA/RDA.C/T ADEL.SBN TRANSP.ADVANCED WHEEL/BEAM BRACKET SBN SUPPORT AGE/ROUE TRANSP.AVANCEE SBN
17027910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA SSFN BEAM BRACKET SSFN SUPPORT AGE SSFN
17029910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA/RDA.C/T ADEL.SFN TRANSP.ADVANCED WHEEL/BEAM BRACKET SFN SUPPORT AGE/ROUE TRANSP.AVANCEE SFN
19027910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA SSMN BEAM BRACKET SSMN SUPPORT AGE SSMN
19029910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA/RDA.C/T ADEL.SMN TRANSP.ADVANCED WHEEL/BEAM BRACKET SMN SUPPORT AGE/ROUE TRANSP.AVANCEE SMN
51000040 VALV.BLOQUEO BICROM.3/8 VBPDE-3/8-A VALVE VBPDE-3/8-A VALVULE VBPDE-3/8-A
51000041 CILIND.DESPL.TOPES RDA.HIDR. 60/30/225 RAL-6029 CYLINCER 60/30/225 VERIN 60/30/225
53000004 ENGRASADOR MT-503  8*125 GREASER MT-503 8*125 GRAISSEUR MT-503 8*125
53000006 JUNTA METAL/GOMA 1/2"            11603 GASKET 1/2" JOINT 1/2"
53000021 PROTECTOR E.R.MACHO 1/2" PLUG CAP 1/2" PROTECTION 1/2"
53000025 M.TUBO ACERO 12*9mm.BICROMAT. METRE STEEL TUBE 12*9 mm METRE TUBE ACIER 12*9 mm
53000027 ABRAZ.DOBLE D=12mm.    1D12PP DOUBLE STIRRUP ETRIER DOUBLE
53000048 UNION MACHO BSP 3/8-12             GE12-L MALE JOINT BSP 3/8-1/2 JOINT MALE BSP 3/8-1/2
53000062 LATIG.TR-3/8* 500mm.TL-18/CTL-18 HYDR. TUBE 3/8*500mm TUBE HYDR. 3/8*500mm
53000086 PLACA RFZO.AB.DOBLE 12           GD1D REINFORCEMENT PLATE PLAQUE REINFORCEMENT
53000144 LATIG.R2-1/4*4300mm.MF-1/2/MT-12 HYDR.PIPE 1/4*4300 mm TUBE HYDR.1/4*4300
54301910 SOP.RDA.HIDR.ADEL.SN ADVANCED HYDR. WHEEL BRACKET SN SUPPORT ROUE HYDR.AVANCEE SN
54302900 CUÑA RDA.HIDR.ADEL.S ADV.HYDR.WHEEL PIECE "S" PIECE ROUE HYDR.AVANCEE "S"
54303900 EJE-ARBOL RDA.HIDR.ADEL.S ADV.HYDR.WHEEL ARM SHAFT "S" AXE BRAS ROUE HYDR.AVANC. "S"
55000003 ADAPTADOR E.R.FASTER 1/2"    30410108 MALE FAST COUPLING 1/2" ADAPTATEUR RACCORD 1/2"
56105900 CASQ.D= 95/60*28mm.BUJE RDA.C/T ADEL. BUSH ADV.TRANSPORT WHEEL HUB ENTRET.MOYEAU ROUE TRANSP. AVANCEE
56118900 PRISION.PINCHO RDA.C/T ADEL. ADV.TRANSPORT WHEEL STICK LOCK BLOCAGE BARRE ROUE TRANSP.AVANC.
56119900 PINCHO RDA.C/T ADEL. ADV.TRANSPORT WHEEL STICK BARRE ROUE TRANSPORT AVANC.
60000143 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 16 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 16 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 16 8.8
60000146 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 20 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 20 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 20 8.8
60000181 TORN.EXAG.DIN-933 12* 25 8.8 BICROM. BOLT D-933 12*25 8.8 VIS D-933 12*25 8.8
60000182 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931  6* 35 8.8 BICROM. BOLT D-933 6*35 8.8 VIS D-933 6*35 8.8
60000237 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931  8* 35 8.8 BICROM. BOLT D-931 8*35 8.8 VIS D-931 8*35 8.8
60000238 TORN.EXAG.C/LAR.16* 40 10.9 BOLT 16*40 10.9 VIS 16*40 10.9
60000240 CASQ.D= 29,7/20,5*32mm.CEM.ARTIC.BIELA SS BUSH D-179 20,5*36 ENTRETOISE D-179 20,5*36
61000025 ARAND.DIN-125 30 WASHER D-125 30 RONDELLE D-125 30
62000011 PASADOR ELAST.DIN-1481  8* 50 BICROM. ELASTIC PIN D-1481 8*50 GOUJON ELASTIQUE D-1481 8*50
62000016 PASADOR ELAST.DIN-1481 10* 50 BICROM. ELASTIC PIN D-1481 10*50 GOUJON ELASTIQUE D-1481 10*50
63000010 R.N.C/ATAQUE 200/60*14,5"-10PR V61 RAL-6029 RUBBER WHEEL 14,5"*200/60-10PR ROUE PNEU 14,5"*200/60-10 PR
65000015 MUELLE COMPR.CILIND.110*40*5 COMPRESSION CYLINDER SPRING 110*40*5 RESORT COMPRESSION VERIN 110*40*5
95021011 CASQ.D= 32/20,5*172mm.BIELA SS.CORTO ROD SHORT BUSH 32/20,5*172 ENTRETOISE COURT BIELLE 32/20,5*172
95064900 TORNILLO EJE BIELA SS ROD PIVOT BOLT SS VIS AXE BIELLE SS
95070901 ARAND.DIN-9021 20 CEMENTADA WASHER 20 LAMINATED RONDELLE 20 CEMENTEE
95070902 ARAND.DIN-125 30 CEMENTADA WASHER 30 LAMINATED RONDELLE 30 CEMENTEE
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TABLA / TABLE 25 - RUEDA HIDRAULICA S / HYDR WHEEL S / ROUE HYDR S



 63000010

 73253900 

 63000012

 63000004
 63000012

 73203900
60000194

73205900
73205901

60000140

60000052

 73204900

 62000037

60000076

60000143

73202901
73202910

60000143

 73202003

 60000081

 73202900

TABLA / TABLE 26



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
60000052 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 10* 55 10.9 BICROM. BOLT D-931 10*55 10.9/12.9 VIS D-931 10*55 10.9/12.9
60000076 TORN.EXAG.DIN-933 16* 40 8.8 BICROM. BOLT D-933 16*40 8.8 VIS D-933 16*40 8.8
60000081 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 16* 70 8.8 BICROM. BOLT D-931 16*70 8.8 VIS D-931 16*70 8.8
60000140 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 10 8.8 SELF LOCK. NUT D-980 10 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 10 8.8
60000143 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 16 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 16 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 16 8.8
60000160 TUER.EXAG.DIN-934 16 8.8 BICROM. NUT D-934 16 8.8 ECROU D-934 16 8.8
60000194 TUER.AUTO.DIN-985 24/200 8.8 SELF LOCK. NUT D-980 24/200 8.8 ECROU AUTOBLOC. D-980 24/200 8.8
62000037 PASADOR ANILLA  4 BICROM. RING SPLIT 4mm GOUPILLE 4 mm
63000004 R.M.C/EJE 400*170*3 RAL-3001 METAL WHEEL 400*170*3 ROUE METAL- 400*170*3
63000010 R.N.C/ATAQUE 200/60*14,5"-10PR V61 RAL-6029 RUBBER WHEEL 14,5"*200/60-10PR ROUE PNEU 14,5"*200/60-10 PR
63000012 R.N.C/EJE 6.00*9"-10PR V50 RAL-6029 RUBBER WHEEL 9"*6.00-10 PR ROUE PNEU 9"*6.00 10PR
63000016 R.M.C/EJE 500*180*3 RAL-3001 METAL WHEEL 500*180*3 ROUE METAL 500*180*3
73202003 PLACA LAT.RDA.DOBLE S (D/03) SIDE PLATE DOUBLE WHEEL PLAQUE LAT. ROUE DOUBLE
73202900 CASQ.D= 30/16,5*31,5mm.SEP.SOP.RDA.DOBLE SPACER DOUB. WHEEL SUPP. ENTRETOISE SUPP. ROUE DOUB.
73202901 SOP.RDA.DOBLE S/SN DOUBLE WHEEL BRACKET "S" SUPPORT ROUE DOUBLE "S"
73202910 SOP.RDA.DOBLE LN DOUBLE WHEEL BRACKET SUPPORT ROUE DOUBLE
73203900 BRAZO RDA.DOBLE MET./NEUM. DOUBLE METAL WHEEL ARM BRAS ROUE METAL DOUBLE.
73204900 BULON D=16*150mm.REG.RDA.DOBLE ADJUST. PIN DOUBLE WHEEL BOULON REGLAGE ROUE DOUB.
73205900 CUCHILLA RDA.DOBLE DOUBLE WHEEL SCRAPER COUTRE ROUE DOUBLE
73205901 CUCHILLA RDA.DOBLE (5) KNIFE DOUBLE WHEEL (5) DEFLECTEUR ROUE DOUB. (5)
73253900 BRAZO RDA.DOBLE NEUM.(5) DOUBLE RUBBER WHEEL 608 ARM BRAS ROUE PNEU 608 DOUBLE
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TABLA / TABLE 26 RUEDA DOBLE  / DOUBLE WHEEL  / ROUE DOUBLE



 63000012 

 63000004
 63000016

 53006900

 73003900
 73103900

 90095900

60000043 

90007900 

 60000131 

 62000035

73501910 

 60000194

 56119900

 60000181

56118900 

65000015 

62000013 

53000004 

 60000076 
 73002900 

 60000142

 60000066

 60000160 

 BIELA
 RUEDA

 15029910 
 17029910 
 19029910 

 15027910 
 17027910 
 19027910 

 95021011

 95064900

 60000146

EMPALME 
BIELA 

 95070901
 ARAND.DIN-9021 20

 95070902

 60000240 

TABLA / TABLE 27



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
15027910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA SSBN BEAM BRACKET SSBN SUPPORT AGE SSBN
15029910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA/RDA.C/T ADEL.SBN TRANSP.ADV. WHEEL/BEAM BRACKET SBN SUPPORT AGE/ROUE TRANSP.AVANCEE SBN
17027910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA SSFN BEAM BRACKET SSFN SUPPORT AGE SSFN
17029910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA/RDA.C/T ADEL.SFN TRANSP.ADV. WHEEL/BEAM BRACKET SFN SUPPORT AGE/ROUE TRANSP.AVANCEE SFN
19027910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA SSMN BEAM BRACKET SSMN SUPPORT AGE SSMN
19029910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA/RDA.C/T ADEL.SMN TRANSP.ADV. WHEEL/BEAM BRACKET SMN SUPPORT AGE/ROUE TRANSP.AVANCEE SMN
53000004 ENGRASADOR MT-503  8*125 GREASER MT-503 8*125 GRAISSEUR MT-503 8*125
53006900 CUCHILLA RDA. WHEEL SCRAPER COUTRE ROUE
56118900 PRISION.PINCHO RDA.C/T ADEL. ADV.TRANSPORT WHEEL STICK LOCK BLOCAGE BARRE ROUE TRANSP.AVANC.
56119900 PINCHO RDA.C/T ADEL. ADV.TRANSPORT WHEEL STICK BARRE ROUE TRANSPORT AVANC.
60000043 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931  8* 55 8.8 ZINC. BOLT D-931 8*55 8.8 VIS D-931 8*55 8.8
60000066 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931 12* 60 8.8 ZINC. BOLT D-931 12*60 8.8 VIS D-931 12*60 8.8
60000076 TORN.EXAG.DIN-933 16* 40 8.8 ZINC. BOLT D-933 16*40 8.8 VIS D-933 16*40 8.8
60000131 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980  8 8.8 SELF LOCKING NUT D-980 8 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL.D-980 8 8.8
60000142 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 12 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 12 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 12 8.8
60000146 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 20 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 20 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 20 8.8
60000160 TUER.EXAG.DIN-934 16 8.8 ZINC. NUT D-934 16 8.8 ECROU D-934 16 8.8
60000181 TORN.EXAG.DIN-933 12* 25 8.8 ZINC. BOLT D-933 12*25 8.8 VIS D-933 12*25 8.8
60000194 TUER.AUTO.DIN-985 24/200 8.8 SELF LOCK. NUT D-980 24/200 8.8 ECROU AUTOBLOC. D-980 24/200 8.8
60000240 CASQ.D= 29,7/20,5*34 CEM.ARTIC.BIELA SS BUSH D-179 20,5*36 ENTRETOISE D-179 20,5*36
62000013 PASADOR ELAST.DIN-1481  8* 60 ZINC. ELASTIC PIN D-1481 8*60 GOUJON ELASTIQUE D-1481 8*60
62000035 PASADOR CON ARCO D=10*60mm. ZINC. PIN 10 mm GOUPILLE 10 mm
63000004 R.M.C/EJE 400*170*3 RAL-3001 METAL WHEEL 400*170*3 ROUE METAL- 400*170*3
63000012 R.N.C/EJE 6.00*9"-10PR V50 RAL-6029 RUBBER WHEEL 9"*6.00-10 PR ROUE PNEU 9"*6.00 10PR
63000016 R.M.C/EJE 500*180*3 RAL-3001 METAL WHEEL 500*180*3 ROUE METAL 500*180*3
65000015 MUELLE COMPR.CILIND.110*40*5 COMPRESSION CYLINDER SPRING 110*40*5 RESORT COMPRESSION VERIN 110*40*5
73002900 ARAND.RDA.OSCIL. WASHER ADVANCED WHEEL RONDELLE ROUE AVANCEE
73003900 BRAZO RDA.NEUM.OSCIL. ADVANCED RUBBER WHEEL ARM BRAS ROUE AVANCEE PNEU
73103900 BRAZO RDA.MET.OSCIL. ADVANCED WHEEL ARM BRAS ROUE AVANCEE
73501910 SOP.RDA.OSCIL.SN ADVANCED WHEEL BRACKET SN SUPPORT ROUE AVANCEE SN
90007900 HUSILLO TOPE 185mm. STOP TURNBUCKLE MANCHON D´ARRET
90095900 MANILLA TOPE STOP BRACELET MANIVELLE D´ARRET
95021011 CASQ.D= 32/20,5*172mm.BIELA SS.CORTO ROD SHORT BUSH 32/20,5*172 ENTRETOISE COURT BIELLE 32/20,5*172
95064900 TORNILLO EJE BIELA SS ROD PIVOT BOLT SS VIS AXE BIELLE SS
95070901 ARAND.DIN-9021 20 CEMENTADA WASHER 20 LAMINATED RONDELLE 20 CEMENTEE
95070902 ARAND.DIN-125 30 CEMENTADA WASHER 30 LAMINATED RONDELLE 30 CEMENTEE
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73003906

 90095900

 60000043 

90007900 

 60000131 

 62000035
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 62000013
53000004 

 BIELA
 RUEDA

 95021011

 95064900

 EMPALME
 BIELA

 60000146

 95070902

 95070901

15029910 
17029910 
19029910 

73501910 

60000240 

 15027910
 17027910
 19027910

TABLA / TABLE 28



REFERENCIA ESPAÑOL INGLES FRANCES
15027910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA SSBN BEAM BRACKET SSBN SUPPORT AGE SSBN
15029910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA/RDA.C/T ADEL.SBN TRANSP.ADV. WHEEL/BEAM BRACKET SBN SUPPORT AGE/ROUE TRANSP.AVANCEE SBN
17027910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA SSFN BEAM BRACKET SSFN SUPPORT AGE SSFN
17029910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA/RDA.C/T ADEL.SFN TRANSP.ADV. WHEEL/BEAM BRACKET SFN SUPPORT AGE/ROUE TRANSP.AVANCEE SFN
19027910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA SSMN BEAM BRACKET SSMN SUPPORT AGE SSMN
19029910 SOP.ARTIC.CAMBA/RDA.C/T ADEL.SMN TRANSP.ADV. WHEEL/BEAM BRACKET SMN SUPPORT AGE/ROUE TRANSP.AVANCEE SMN
53000004 ENGRASADOR MT-503  8*125 GREASER MT-503 8*125 GRAISSEUR MT-503 8*125
56118900 PRISION.PINCHO RDA.C/T ADEL. ADV.TRANSPORT WHEEL STICK LOCK BLOCAGE BARRE ROUE TRANSP.AVANC.
56119900 PINCHO RDA.C/T ADEL. ADV.TRANSPORT WHEEL STICK BARRE ROUE TRANSPORT AVANC.
60000043 TORN.EXAG.DIN-931  8* 55 8.8 ZINC. BOLT D-931 8*55 8.8 VIS D-931 8*55 8.8
60000076 TORN.EXAG.DIN-933 16* 40 8.8 ZINC. BOLT D-933 16*40 8.8 VIS D-933 16*40 8.8
60000131 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980  8 8.8 SELF LOCKING NUT D-980 8 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL.D-980 8 8.8
60000146 TUER.AUTO.DIN-980 20 8.8 SELF LOCK NUT D-980 20 8.8 ECROU AUTOBL. D-980 20 8.8
60000160 TUER.EXAG.DIN-934 16 8.8 ZINC. NUT D-934 16 8.8 ECROU D-934 16 8.8
60000181 TORN.EXAG.DIN-933 12* 25 8.8 ZINC. BOLT D-933 12*25 8.8 VIS D-933 12*25 8.8
60000240 CASQ.D= 29,7/20,5*34mm.CEM.ARTIC.BIELA SS BUSH D-179 20,5*36 ENTRETOISE D-179 20,5*36
62000013 PASADOR ELAST.DIN-1481  8* 60 ZINC. ELASTIC PIN D-1481 8*60 GOUJON ELASTIQUE D-1481 8*60
62000035 PASADOR CON ARCO D=10*60mm. ZINC. PIN 10 mm GOUPILLE 10 mm
63000010 R.N.C/ATAQUE 200/60*14,5"-10PR V61 RAL-6029 RUBBER WHEEL 14,5"*200/60-10PR ROUE PNEU 14,5"*200/60-10 PR
65000015 MUELLE COMPR.CILIND.110*40*5 COMPRESSION CYLINDER SPRING 110*40*5 RESORT COMPRESSION VERIN 110*40*5
73002900 ARAND.RDA.OSCIL. WASHER ADVANCED WHEEL RONDELLE ROUE AVANCEE
73003906 BRAZO RDA.NEUM.(5) OSCIL.(D/03) ADVANCED RUBBER WHEEL ARM BRAS ROUE AVANCEE PNEU
73501910 SOP.RDA.OSCIL.SN ADVANCED WHEEL BRACKET SN SUPPORT ROUE AVANCEE SN
90007900 HUSILLO TOPE 185mm. STOP TURNBUCKLE MANCHON D´ARRET
90095900 MANILLA TOPE STOP BRACELET MANIVELLE D´ARRET
95021011 CASQ.D= 32/20,5*172mm.BIELA SS.CORTO ROD SHORT BUSH 32/20,5*172 ENTRETOISE COURT BIELLE 32/20,5*172
95064900 TORNILLO EJE BIELA SS ROD PIVOT BOLT SS VIS AXE BIELLE SS
95070901 ARAND.DIN-9021 20 CEMENTADA WASHER 20 LAMINATED RONDELLE 20 CEMENTEE
95070902 ARAND.DIN-125 30 CEMENTADA WASHER 30 LAMINATED RONDELLE 30 CEMENTEE
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O V L A C
VENTAS Y EXPOSICIÓN
OVLAC Fabricación de Maquinaria Agrícola, S.A.
P.I. Ntra. Sra. De los Ángeles, C/ Sevilla, P-27
34004 – Palencia
SPAIN
Tlph: + 34 979 16 53 30
Fax: + 34 979 72 93 15
E-mail: comercial@ovlac.com

FABRICA Y ADMINISTRACIÓN
OVLAC Fabricación de Maquinaria Agrícola, S.A.
Polígono Industrial, P-163
34200 – Venta de Baños (Palencia)
SPAIN
Tlph: + 34 979 76 10 11
Fax: + 34 979 76 10 22
E-mail:  fabricacion@ovlac.com


